] T >

Medium-sized 1-Needle Lockstitch
Computor Control Cycle Machine

hREFHA IV

AMS-215C
PARTS LIST

29145406
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supplym9@953'00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (*) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "#01" and "#02." refer to the “Note"” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Q ty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
< “0.1" and “2.0" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

28—y ) Z N THRHICE LT

1. Notefliz /R ENTH AN 2 b ==TD * (L, HiMDNEIZH LT, AFRER 20 ME N BA TSI L E2TUL T,
2. YR FR=VDOHROL, H2THO(HE, =L F) "L DUMETEMLEE N,

3. - HMEORCEIL, WEHELL, 0.1, 2.0M0ME, Jea (s —tn) 2 LLET,

4. B ( M3, HEMERKL TS (L THr 2L ET,

5. 43R PR=VD————— Htd, K THB L 2TMLET,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



W o =2 O WUl e WD =

0N DN DN DN =t ek et e ek ek ek ek ek ek
CLCO DN = O W O =2 M D & W N = O

CONTENTS
/4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=
. FRAME & I[SCCLLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) « = = o o o o o o o o o o o o 1
ol - AR (1)
. FRANE & HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ¢ « « = o o o s e o o 2 o o « ]
Wi - ARBR (2)
. FRAME & HISCFLLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3) @ = o o o o o o s o 0o 0o o o« §
i - BB (3)
_NAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS = « = = = = < o o o = o o o o ¢ o =« 7
¥l - &H#E A%
.PRFSSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS » = ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o o « B
i = Z BAER
.S"UTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS =« « » « « o - « « ¢ e eTaive o W e « 11
T il 38 4R
. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS « o « ¢ o o o o o o o o o o o o I I
7 A 73 £
. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS =+ ¢ « = o o o o <15
%W 5% - kU] bBR
.XYCOHPONENTS (1)" """"" e © o e o o & o o o o . 00017
X—-YBME (1)
.XYCOHPONENTS(Z)"'°° ...... e o o o o o o o o o o o & @ 0-19
X—YBFK (2)
JCEOTHRPEEURNECHANTSHE COURONENT S aias e abtuiga: jod e apia®ad fahietn smiel} = N v - 21
hk Y & BMH
.LUBRICATION CO"PONENTS- e o o o o o o e e o s o o o o e ¢« o o o o & o @ 23
# ah 6%
.SENSORCO"PONENTS""""' """" e & s o o o e o & -25
+ 4 P&
o PR EL U ATLCRCOMBONRNTSIA r = =) 1o felars! == 0 sue oMt s e a8t wia il o7
L7 — 5%
.TABLE C%OHPONENTS. -------- e o e o o » = e o & o o & ® - e o 29
'l .

.THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ¢ o » ¢ o « o « ) B I |
S 3L T E A B AR
. CONTROL COMPONENTS. e e & o o o 8 o o o a o o « o o @ « o o o & o « 33
@Ry 7 X%
. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ¢ o & L R R R R L
BWAEHR v 7 X PG
.CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS @ o o o o o ¢ a ¢ o o 2 ¢ o o o o @ . « 35
3k B 4 6%
_POVER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS = « - - oo % wldis s a e s PP 1
W|H - - PP
. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPHENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS « « ¢ « = o o o « 39
R &IV« GEAT IR & PR
.ACCESSORIE PART COHPONENTS' """" LI O ST « o o 41
1 IR & BY £
.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS » ¢ o ¢ « o o o o« & o & . . o« o e . e« o 43
* 7 a Rk

NUIERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ¢ « « o o o o = o ¢ o o o o s o o ¢ o o o « o & 45
Al




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
AR - AAEPAR (1)

e
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DEESIC R L PAT 1.0'H (SRR | 0ty
) 81105-220-00A  FACE PLATE AV dAT- 1
2 B1117-220-000  FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTHAT- APYEY 1
3 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) 351938 =A) 1
l B1123-220-00B  COVER (BI 219130~ (B) 1
5 . __B1124-220-000 _ GASKET A 3919100~ A° 9%V A Jl
6 B1125-220-000  GASKET B 35193007~ A4V B 1
7 B1104-220-0AB  TOP COVER ASH. 994vn" - (43) 1
¢ B1104-220-008  TOP COVER 993vhnT - m
9 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. FETUAeL 43 (1)
10 B3203-210-000  CAH {b33) (1)
11 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE S ITA] ()
12 B3205-210-000  CUSHION E3 ] o (§8)
13 B3206-210-000  SCREV STUD ER¥9793°4 FAYTY (58]
14 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH {F2% $39t9%4 (1)
9 -210- 1k 94934 A° (1)
16 B3209-210-000  SPRING B {135 £39t9%4 A m
17 83210-210-000  BOBBIN VINDER BASE RIS P T AR 1)
18 B3211-210-000  BOBBIN VINDER VHEEL 1h289747 (m
19 B3212-210-000  FRICTION WHEEL 1h3% 2999703 1)

_20 ) -761- 2Ly FAnTg (1)
21 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING 3L0-5 ¥ CYuy© (1)
22 $S-9111020-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 n9b%3" 4+ 11/64-40 L=10 1)
23 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°UYITE°Y 1.5X6 (1)
24 $S-8110520-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA3297 11/64-40 L=4.5 2)

.25 = - b I
26 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN VINDER ADJUSTING SCREV Ty $91 372 (1)
27 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyd919 11/64-40
28 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN M35 TUIE"-

29 NS-8110310-SP  HUT 11/84-40 n93919+ 11/64-40

30 B1115-232-040 _ FIRST THREAD TENMSION ASM, 241 4b$2-9 93

31 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+43-9%5

32 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4+$32-Y A"}

33 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD 4+$3-9%"-
B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIGN NUT 1+$3-9 39}

_19_____ES_QB_0_Q3.Q2_KH_SBR1MLJ’IH 8X30

32°0y e’y 8X30

(1)
1)
(N
1) _
(2)
1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
36 B1126-210-000 WIRE BUSHING L 2-FT7 Y 1
37 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER P07 249F FYYT T LA 1
38 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE M7V 4% 1
39 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUET VAR~ 1
40 B1123-280-000 __ FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2 444 {FPVid 1
11 B1128-210-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7L 4} 7VI4B 1
42 B1125-280-000  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L2™g 4+7Ui4 1
43 81127-280-000  SILICOH OIL THREAD GUIDE 124U 1
44 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-4 4}PV34 A 1
45 B3114-771-000 _ THREAD GUIDE AbFVI4 s
46 B1178-191-000  FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE V43 ¥93-ntYy 1
17 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE 1ALUN° 47° 1
48 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURIHG HOLE 12y #1z19974 1
49 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT 12bv714F 1
50 $5-3090610-SP__ SCREV 9/64-40 1.=6 X3 9/64-40 =6 1
51 $S-4000715-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 429" 0/64-40 L 2
52 $S-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=5 AT 11/84-40 1
53 $S-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 4T3 11/84-40 4
54 $S-4110815-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F$AT$Y7 11/84-40 4
55 $S-4111015-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10 _1AT39° 11/64-40 G
56 $S-4111015-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=10 A3 11/64-40 3
57 $S-4150715-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAT3Y" 15/64-28 1
58 $S-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 /L3 11/64-40 1
59 SH-4040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 #4723 H4X0.7 L= 2
60 ¥P-0430801-SC_ WASHER M4 £33 3HT894 M4 2
61 ¥P-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £38797% 4,.5X8%X0.5 4
62 YP-0450000-SD  VASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3957 4.5X8X0.5 4
63 US-6090310-SP  HUT 9/64-40 09919+ 9/64-40 1
64 NS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 nyby19 9/84-40 1
65 §S-6150310-SP HUT 15/64-28 pY22349k 15/64-28 1
66 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FiEY 1
67 $S-8110560-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.5 FA2Y™ 11/84-40 L=4.5 2
68 $S-3090410-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=3.9 FA39° 9/04-40 L=3.9 1
69 B1405-012-000  CAP $y97° 1
_10 TA-0750704-R0_ RUBBER PLIG Lty 1
7 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG (ST 1
72 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FitY 3
73 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 L=4 4
74 TA-2100904-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
A §-232- ASH 2741 Ah£3-9 93 1
76 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {+$3-995 (2)
77 B1115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4b43-Y A3 (1)
78 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSI1OH ROD FFa-9%" - (1)
79 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION HUT 4+$3-9 19b (1)
- - 2 2742 Av$3-3 {bPvi4 1
81 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1339748 1
82 $5-6090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 t7¥9™ 9/64-40 L=6 2
83 #01  B1132-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING MAF 18143 AT3 1
84 #01  B1145-210-000 INSTALLING BASE MAFTET HYTET4 1
85 01 _ 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE M{p14345 1
86 #01  SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCREV D= 3.80 H= 5.5 a~v3y~ D=3.8 H=5.5 1
87 #01  SS-7090910-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L5 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
88 #01  SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 WLFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
89 #01  TA-0750704-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
90 #01  TA-1470704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG bty 1

Note ( LEEC )w01...

.FOR AMS-215CGS

ANS-215CGS A

From the library of: Superior ée—wing Machine & Supply LLC




- AR (2)

S

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1108-215-A00  RIGHT COVER LVUERES VINEEE 1
2 B1108-215-000  LEFT COVER TPITAHNT~ 3T 1
3 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT M2 FITIHNT- 4§41 2
4 B1112-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER MAR kYT ahn" - 1
) B1113-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT RIGHT MAR 9" ahN"~ 441, (337) ]
6 B1132-224-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER M4 RT3 A"~ 274 2
7 B1121-224-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT LEFT MAZRY™ 390" =341 (L27)) 1
8 B1170-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET M43 EI"3IN" - I-}b 1
9 SS-1110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 1339 11/64-40 L=8 10
10 35-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=8 $9329" 11/64-40 L=8 2
11 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3#9" 11/64-40 L=6 8
12 $5-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 uyHhs+" A+ 15/64-28 L=115 4
13 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3475+ 5.2X9.5X0.6 8
14 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LIThT % 6.2X13X1 4
15 B1502-215-000  PRESSER PLATE 13143 1
16 SS-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 a4~ Ab 16/64-28 L=11 8
17 SS-9110920-CP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9 0934”4 11/64-40 L=9 6
18 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L3374 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 6
19 $5-9121010-TP  SCREVW oyByR" b 2
20 B1181-215-000 X REMOVA], CQVER X4b"9hn" -4 4
21 PS-0150042-KO  SPRING PIN 1.5X 4 27°9vhTe°y  1.5X 4 4
22 S5-1110840-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8 #9397 11/64-40 L=8 12
23 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 k3379 # 5.2X9.5X0.6 2

= W

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e — e —— . —

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER CONPONENTS (3)
AR - S8R (3)

-5 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

B1106-215-000
B1107-215-000
B1111-215-000
B1115-215-000
51188-215-0A0

DESCRIPTION

SIDE COVER

BELT COVER

BED HINGE

BED HINGE RUBBER PAD

X _REMOVAL UPPER COVER ASM.

WY AVHNT -
ATREHNT -
ATyt

ATy LYY R YYVaT L
X493 Hhn" - 43

B2529-232-000
B1153-215-000
B1154-215-000
B1157-215-000
B1187-215-0A0

FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SIAFT
REMOVAL COVER

REMOVAL COVER STAY

REMOVAL COVER PLATE
X_REMOVAL LOYER COVER ASM,

2219 bhT-97)
AFTOHNT -

DY LNV E &
AFTHINT~ MYYF L2
XAET922HN" - B3

B1156-215-000
$S-6111052-TP
B1160-215-000
$S-4110715-SP
S5-4120615-3P

REMOVAL COVER FIXED PLATE B
SCREVW

Y REMOVAL SHAFT COVER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7

SCREW 3/16-28 1.=G_

179N~ 27442 B
o997+ b
Y{RTRYTY hnT-
FATRYT 11/64- 40
a2y 3/16-28 L

SH-7030450-SC
SH-4030401-SC
$5-8150822-TP
$S-4110715-SP
SH-6107002-TP

SCREV M3X0.5 L=4
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4
SCREVW 15/64-28 L=8
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW M10 1.=70

FAT22YT M3X0.5
FA2YT 15/064-28 L
FAT2YT 11/64-40
oyYHy7 35" Ak

|loa-'--u@u

L=7
_LI3237Y" M3X0.5 L
L=7

WP-0450801-SD
WP-0450801-SD
B1130-215-000
WP-0450801-SD
SS-7110710-SP

WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8
SIDE COVER SPACER

WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 _
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7

L34 H 2 4.5X10%0.8
L3t Hh % 4.5X10X0.8
YIAVINT = ZA° -4
L3t H % 4.5X10X0.8
ILIrY” 11/64-40 1=7

WP-1052001-SC
WS-1020002-KN
NH-6100001-SC
WP-0330501-SB
SB-1080004-00

WASHER 10,5X21X2
SPRING WASHER M10
NUT M10X1.5
WASHER M3

BUSHING

L33 h" 2 39T M10
MR M10
0Y32+9r H10 132
L33 h 2 IHTEA M3
I TAITIOY

SD-0791503-SP
WP-0820816-SD
B1155-215-000
$S-1110840-SP
B1116-215-000

HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15
WASHER 8.2X16X0.8

REMOVAL COVER FIXED PLATE
SCREVW 11/64-40 L=8

FRAME SUPPORT

2"vzyT D=7.94 H=15
L3 H 3% 8.2X16X0.8
APTGINT -~ 3F443
$339" 11/64-40 L=8
197" 4331

SS-7150910-TP
WP-0621016-SD
SS-4111015-SP

SCREW
WASHER 6.2X13X1
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10

LTI 15/64-28 L=9
LT h 3 6.2X13X1
FAT#YT 11/64-40 L=10

From the library of; Superior®Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L#h - EFREBER
///]
29-66 .- |
e 1
49 agvied7
@L .-34-869 e ]
.o BSOS B 55
/// P // ’ 6’54 g
- I
4 46 / E ! "
3 36~39 .7~
30-57/,/

o 3.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ST ty
] B1201-215-000  MAIN SHAFT a99°y 1
2 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASH. AT VR 27-% 93 1
3 SS-8111010-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 FA3Y" 11/84-40 L=9.5 (2)
4 $S-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FA3YT 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 #05_ MDP-170B2300  NEEDLE DPX17 #23 n) DPX17 #23 1
6 N05  B2312-210-A00  TENS1ON RELEASE NOTCH 1hard Jof 1
7 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT 99979 ILAZA 1
8 B1204-210-0A0  BUSHING, REAR 99979 99nAeh 43 1
9 B1206-210-000  COUNTERVEIGHT 74Ty ]
10 B1203-215-000  BUSHING. INNER 919°% +has4 1
11 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER 35Y5 A8 1
12 $S-6122510-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 L339" 3/16-28 L=25 2
13 SS-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 099973474 15/64-28 1
14 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 647444+ 9/32-28L=16.5 ]
16 B1205-210-0BA  HAND VHEEL ASH. ATITTAT 9% 1
17 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASH. A7 A2 (F9279) (1
18 H4007-110-0AB  HAGHET FITTING BASE B ASH. W EIh MYERT4 B Y3 (1)
19 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASH. WTEIE MYFRT4 93 (1)
20 $S-8151550-SP_ SCREW  15/64-28 L.=15 F23Y° 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
21 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k339" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
2 WP-0450801-SD  VASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 L3717 % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
23 B1401-210-000  HEEDLE BAR M"Y 1
6:§AZ> B1402-280-000  NEEDLE ROD METAL MHE™~ A3p 1
5 1405-210-000  THREAD GUIDE A M"Y PV A 1
S5 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK 29277 1
27 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOVER METAL ME™- 93238 1
28 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MF™-2"% 93 1
29 B1901-280-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASH. YYIFUETY B3 1
30 B1203-280-000  HEEDLE ROD CRANK M= -39y (1)
31 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD S MET- v (1
32 B1901-280-0A0  BALANCE ASM. FUETY 93 (1
33 05  B1901-210-0A0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. DURTUETY H9279 (1
34 B1003-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FULTY H3vYy (1
35 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW M ETN (1)
36 W01  B1905-541-A00  HWEEDLE BEARING FUETY b AATTIVYT (1
37 #01  B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING FULTY - RATPIVYS (1)
38 #01  B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTAATTYVY” (1)
39 #01  B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FULTY Z-bTAATTYVYT (1)
40 _ w0l _B1411-804-A00 _ BEARING (A) M YR -YAT = ATZYVHS A (1)
41 W01  B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N JbT-UAT- AT7UVST B (1)
42 W0l  B1411-804-CO0  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M JFT-UAT- ATPYVYT C (1)
43 H01  B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) N IR -UAS - ATPYYY” (M
44 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ST VISE PL 1
45 SS-8111610-SP_ SCREW 11/84-40 1.=15.5 F3YS 11/64-40 1=15.5 2
46 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY 93UIE°Y 1
47 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ME™=93Y) 9994 - 1
48 #03  B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE NF* 947V (79E)) 1
49 $S-7151120-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 WEIXY” 15/64-28 L=11 1
_50 SS-6090670-TP _ SCREW 9/G4-40 1=6_ L33Y° 9/64-40 B=6 1
5] $S-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IMEIRY” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 $S-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 0YIE AL 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH 1h383 9F ]
55 SS-9090833-TP _ SCREW 0474”4t 3
56 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMHER CAH AFEYDL 1
57 $S-8661012-TP  SCREW YT 2
58 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=7 232b9% D=14.72 ¥=7 %3 1
59 HDP-500B1400  HEEDLE DPXS5 #14 M) DPX5 #14 1
60 102 _ HC-2005010-00 _ HEEDLE #100 n) 134 100 1
61 004  MDP-170B1800  HEEDLE DPX17 #18 M DPX17 18 1
62 107  MC-3720011-00  NEEDLE 135X17 110 M) SY3355 110 1
&€TLD w05  B1401-210-A00  NEEDLE BAR M9 1
64 CS-147121A-SIl THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 V=12 23209% D=14.72 V=12 43 1
G5 105 _ R1206-210-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT P41y e
66 #05  B1001-210-0B0  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. YUy FULT U3 ]
67 #05 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK METY 959y (1
68 WOG  MC-3720016-00  NEEDLE SY3355 160 M SY3355 160 1
69 405  B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUETY H5vY (1)

Note ( {EEC )#01...

.SELECTIVE PART

#02....FOR ANS-215CSS(FOR JE)

103....

FOR AMS-215C(EXPECT CSS)

#04....FOR AMS-215CHS
RO5....FOR AMS-215CGS

#06. . .
#07....FOR

.FOR AHS-215CGS JE
AHS-215CHS (FOR JE)

%R 8 &

AMS-215CSS A (JE H )
AMS-215C A (CSS =R < )
AMS-215CHS F

ANS-215CGS A

AMS-215CGS JE A
AMS-215CHS A (JE B )

From the library of; Superior %éwing Machine & Supply LLC




5. PRESSER NECHANISN COMPONENTS
i & X6

;

8

-

—
TEx
%7 o (XN
\:u /
w

40— %E§::>>19

20

16 e 24
ZF 44

T
N

@if P

=
36,
g

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PART NO. DESCRIPTION

=D N —

-

B1601-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A
B1602-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD
B1603-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM
B1604-220-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT

—5> B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING

Fhisr uYr”
91 nYrT 97"

191 AHFHYY
TH18L 29 9Ty AR%

1
1
1
1
2
6 B1606-220-000  POSITIONING LINK FHI9L AF3AYVY 1
7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET Thit1 27 1
8 B1609-220-000  CAM TH3%1 H 1
9 B1610-220-000  L-SHAPED LINK THi%1 Ld72 YvY 1
10 B1611-220-000  SPRING 13441 A% L
1 B1612-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK A Ihis1 YUYA 1
12 B1613-220-000  SUSPENSION LINK B ThisL YUuB 1
13 B1614-220-000  SPACER 33191 2A° -8 1
14 B1615-220-000  PRESSER BAR IR B9 1
15 B1616-220-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING. LOWER THE8L £ JRA%H 1
16 B1620-224-000  LIFTING LINK T3191 7T YVY 1
17 B1621-224-000  CONNECTING LINK IAIL PYT OLURY 4% 1
18 B1622-224-0A0  CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM. FARFIPET LUFYDTT ¥yaTY 1
19 #02  SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 MEF3YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
20 B1627-220-000 _ LINK PIVOT PIN TH18Y FrTUVY IFvITh 1
21 B1628-220-000  CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW THIRL JYURT gHIRYT 1
22 PA-1603003-A0  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER IP-No3™- 1
23 B1625-224-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE THEFL JNoRT- Fuhs 1
24 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"v2y” D=6.35 H=3.2 1
25 BT-0400251-EB _ URETHANE HOSE. BLACK 2L2vE-2_ Y0 1.7
26 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae° -}t avbn-3 2
27 #02  101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION FYIIPULAT- AT 1
28 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW FAVE PN 1
29 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 131 $3-2939° 1
30 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 191 Pod{H" - 1
31 110-71701 NUT 131 Fa9tY 237 $vb 1
32 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD VR VU VIR b P 1
33 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW 9949y oYt T vRY” 1
34 D1457-055-B00  WASHER VYY) aTURYT 3T 1
35 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING QYvy* 1
36 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 337373 6.1X11X2 1
37 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ny3739+ 11/64-40 1
38 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 093939 r 15/64-28 1
39 SS-6150710-SP  SCREW E5%97 1
40 SS-7091110-SP  SCREV 9/64-4Q 1.=10.5 WL73Y” 9/64-40 1,=10.5 1
41 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IEFZYT 11/64-40 L=14 1
42 $S-7661540-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 WY 1/4-40 L=15 1
43 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%9™ 1/4-40 L=6 2
44 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2"v3y” D=6.35 H=3.2 2
45 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW AL PN 4
46 SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW FaE 1
47 CS-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 V=1 27297 D=11.11 =10 %3 1
48 #01  B1611-224-000  SPRING TR AT % 1
49 #01  B1615-224-000  PRESSER BAR THH4I £79 1
50 #01 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR IH18Y Fyi4h™ Y 1
51 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G Ih3%1 G 1
52 B1611-224-000  SPRING TH18L AT % 1
53 #02  B1612-215-000  LIFTING SPRING PLATE FBEGLPY AT 2 MIYY AR 1
54 B1615-224-000  PRESSER BAR THRL 79 1
_9 #02 B1626-215-000  PRESSER IIFTING SPRINu FHARIPY A2 1
56 B1629-224-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR TSI PUFLETD 1
57 #02  B1641-215-000  PRESSER PLATE TATFLAIRTT AR 1
58 #02  B1642-215-000  SPRING B 75141072 B 1
59 #02  B1644-215-000  HINGE SCREW by LR UMMV S 1
_60 #02 B1645-215-000  PRESSER LINK Thi8x)vyan b
61 #02  B3228-771-00B  BOBBIN VWINDER SPACER {F2F 2A°-%- 1
62 #02  SD-0550501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 273y~ D=5.5 H=5 1
63 #02  SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW ENVE S 1

Note ( i )#01....FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS
#02....FOR AMS-215CGS

ey 0
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AMS-215CHS,CGS

AMS-215CGS H




6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
il B %=

A
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B2425-215-0AB
82425-215-0AC
B2426-210-00A

NEEDLE PLATE N ASH.
HEEDLE PLATE G ASK.

K229 M4393
G239 M4393

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN G TR 0ty
1 B1811-220-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. A 23979 MTAR 92 1

2 $S-1110840-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $93Y" 11/84-40 L=5.5 4

3 #02  BI817-210-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASH. 1237219187927 1

4 %01 B1818-205-008  SHUTTLE N 339 33 3" 1

5 -HLB- ROCK SHAFT 117243 1
[ B1831-220-000 BUSHING., FROHT 43970 AN 1
7! 81832-220-000  HEEDLE STOPPER 897 Z-b4 2HIA° 1

8 135-08403 LOVER SHAFT REAR METAL 93979 9I0284 1

9 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN ey 1
-205- 1VER 1 54n"- 1

11 BI817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. 77 491 ¥92°9 1
e B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE e ]
B81828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. ATeTv-2 93 1

14 B1802-210-000  CRAHK ROD 939094 1
15 -980- 41793 1
16 81813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 119°7 Z-F a4y 1
17 B1814-215-000  SHUTTLE 11272 1
18 \ B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 11372 9973 1
19 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASH. 11792 232049574 93 1
-280- SHAFT. 11473 #3-v99°% 1

21 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 11977 $3-899) 1
81820-280-000  INHER HOOK PRESSER, RIGNT 27T 191 79 3% 1

81821-280-000  INHER HOOX PRESSER, LEFT 1H°% 191 799 37y 1

81823-280-000  INMER NOOX PRESSER SPRING 1377 191 AT2 2

25 -804- (A) N 9Pt - AT7YYST A 2
26 #04  B1411-804-B00  HEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B A SRT-LAT- ATPYVYT B 2
27 n04  B1411-804-C00  MEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N} 9ET-UAT- ATPYYYT C 2
28 #04  B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) ) 9ET=LAT= ATTYYYT 2
29 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) M O9ET-LAT= ATTYVYT A 1
| Al T -804- M _9E-bnT- ATPYUR" R 1
3 nod  B1411-304-C00  HEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING c N O9ET-UAT- ATTYYYT 1
32 704  B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) A JET-bAT- ATTYYYT 1
33 135-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 117929°9 1
34 138-16855 CYLIHDER ARM CAP PIINT-(93) 1
29 135-08700 _ HOOX COYER PRESSER SPRING PIN TN~ $4IATICY 1
36 135-08809 NOOK COVER PRESSER-SPRING A PIIAT- 191874 A 1
37 135-08908 HOOX COVER PRESSER SPRING 8 PIIAT- 191A7F B 1
38 $S-6060410-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3#y” 3/32-50 L=3.5 2
39 $S-6121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 09h973%" 4+ 3/16-28 L=12 1
40 SS-0151220-SP _ SCREY 15/84-28 L=11.5 k33T 15/64-28 1=11.5 1
4] $S-6151220-SP  SCREV 15/84-28 L=11.5 £335° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
42 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WE33I° 11/64-40 L= 5 1
43 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 /L3 11/64-40 L= 5 1
44 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 WEIIT” 11/64-40 L=7 2
.AJ______.___SS_lllnﬂAO SP___SCREY 11/64-40 1=7 a, WLIIP°_11/64-40 1L=7.8 1
SS-7111110-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

47 $S-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 F339° 15/64-28 L=8 1
48 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 8  11=10.2 3°v39" D=8 H=10.2 1
49 VP-0531000-SD  VASHER H5 €588 % 337334 N5 1
50 ¥P-0952616-SD_ VASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 £34°8°3 9. 5X14.8X2.6 1
51 NS-0660430-SP  HUT 1/4-40 093719+ 1/4-40 1
52 CS-079101F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASN. 232H9% D=7.94 V=10 1
CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A52b9r 51 2

<:§i:> PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIH 2.5X16 APV 2.5X16 2
5 5= E_PLATE ASK M43 43 1

1

1
(1
m

(1]
rf%%:> R02
58
59 #01
]
61
62
63
84
60
R04

H04

81 a03
82 #02
n02
/02
#0

no2
3 A04
38 no4
39 #04

[]
a04
92 #02
- w02
L n02
w02

82426-210-008

B2421-205-0A0
B2418-280-000
B24106-280-000
82415-280-000
B2417-280-000
B2423-280-00A
B2423-280-008
82423-280- OOC

$5-6110430-TP
$5-7090410-SP
$5-7110740-TP
SD-0000101-TP

up_04h

82425-215-000
B2424-210-000
B2419-280-000

HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M7 4
HEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 (0247 1 0
= 0:=3.0 AIMZIEAH ).
HOVING KHIFE ASH. FT922¥9279 43 nm
HOVING KNIFE LINK 7922 YYY (11
THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING b4y bAT-Yuy° (1)
TRIMNIHG LEVER (SHALL) 189 LAt - (329) 1
LEVER k44 bt~ (8°4) )
THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1Y bAT-57Y (1)
HOVING KHIFE VASNER A FT-d2 47873 A (1)
HOVING KHIFE VASHER B FT-42 97273 B (1)
HOVING KNIFE VASHER C »2 C (1)
R - s - 32.2 (21
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.0 ti#?' 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 3.5 eIy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 LTS 11/64-40 L=7 (1
HINGE SCREV T P (1
G-SP___ YASHER k38°4°2 1)
HEEDLE PLTE N4 n
COUNTER KHIFE 27442 (1)
HOBING KHIFE COMNECTING LINK S b0z YUH97y (1)
HOVING KHIFE COMHECTING LINK P Fo9d yuHety )

B2420-280-000

135-12405

B1805-210-400
81812-210-000
B1815-210-000

81828-210-0A0
B1811-220-0A8
B1811-220-0AC
B1811-220-0AY

82423-280-00D
82416-210-000
B2417-210-000
B2421-210-AA0
B2424-210-400

Note ( iE&d )a0l....
#02....
803. ...
#04. .

EARING (D) M I -YAT = ATPYYHT
SPRING 131913907
BOBBIN $iE3Y
SCREV DRIVER FT34AT-

INHER HOOK UPPER SPRING 1133 9INT#

b5} ki
BOBBIN CASE ASH. 30 O B H
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. Y397 MITAR 93

SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH.
SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH.
VER SHAFT AGM

2397 MITAR 93
2997 AT 93
23279 MTAR B3

HOVING KNIFE VASHER D
THREAD CUTTER LEVER
HOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREV
HOVING KNIFE COMPL.

FIX KRIFE

FOR AHMS-215CHS
FOR AHS-215CGS
FOR ANS-215CHS,CGS
. .SELECTIVE PART

FT-a2 97972 D
AEEYLAT = (939)
[ 73 aVE N
F 932 ¥v3°9
37442 (1)

ANS-215CHS 1]
AHS-215CGS A}
AMS-215CHS . CGS 7
BN

——
e e e ot s b s ot e e e )
—

From the library of: Supeﬁo1r285wing Machine & Supply LLC




7. WIPER MECHANISN COKPONENTS
7 A B £R

e e e e e e T e e e e i e e e T ) i o i g

ZX T3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION P 0ty
(EE?TL n01  B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TH4MI9 274241539V F917Y 1
2 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 24 2 4h$399 Y919 1

3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE 1h$3-9 379874 (1)

4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 AM#2-94"- (1)
s B3112-761-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ARFUN" 3 (1)
6 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1F#3-995 191 (1)

7 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M£399 ok (1)
8 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1F$2-9%5 H4FVE"R (1)

9 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1h$2-9%5 (2)
10 B3114-232-000 _THREAD TENSION SPRING 1b#3-9 A% (1)
N B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1FF2-9 95491 (1)
12 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 39T 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1
13 B2303-280-000  TENSION RELEASE PIN 1h2AR Oy 1
14 B2702-210-000  GUIDE PLATE AMELIVFAR BT4F 1
15 SS-6151812-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1=18 994734 4k 15/64-28 1
16 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASH. 04N - 3 1
17 B2104-220-000  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEFEY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
18 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE 94N~ 374 (1)
19 B2107-210-000  WIPER 4N (1
20 B2102-205-000 _ WIPER ARM. 941° 93" (1)
21 SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t5%Y" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
22 $S-6621220-SP SCREV  3/16-32 L=12 L3529 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
23 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 Vi (1
24 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 %"v#Y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
25 SD-0640321-SP__ HINGE SCREW D= G.35 H= 3.2 2"viY” D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
26 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 k33877 3.7X8X1 (1)
27 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 L3947 % 5.6X16X1.6 (1
28 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 93749 M4X0.7 32 (2)
29 HP-0002002-00  PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE $40Y23H2E° Y (2)
30 HK-0188000-20 _ 2-POLE PLUG 340y 7°3%° (1)
31 B2101-220-000  WIPER SOLENOID 94N° = 27" 3UF 1)
32 B2103-220-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE J4R° - LYFY4% (1)
33 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEFE” 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
453;::) #01  D3112-L4B-BOO  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AFMUINTE (3YURY) (1)
5 101  B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING AFF2-90"% (1)

Note ( ¢Eat )#01....FOR AMS-215CHS,CGS

AMS-215CHS,CGS A

From the library of: Supeﬁo}%éwing Machine & Supply LLC




E & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

N RELEAS
< 58 - HRUTH %

8. TENSTO

= 15 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Ep 8yl B 0w
1 B2304-220-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH. AF1AX 95T F9279 1
2 B2306-220-000  TENSION ARM AF$299 95 2
3 B2307-220-000  TENSION ARM SHAFT 14399 9579 1
q B2308-220-000  CONNECTING PLATE AR2M% LUFYA"Y 1
5 B2305-210-000  BUSHING AF24A32L 1
6 B2301-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AFIAAITYITT Y3 1
7 B2301-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM AF3ARTT Y97 (1)
8 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SIIAFT AF2AAY™Y (1)
9 $S-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 €339 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
10 _B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK INET T 1
11 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING 79 LINYNT7 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR AM$29Y LUTYA" - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM AMFA9TRT - 9F 1
14 $S-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 nYB7734" A 15/64-28 2
15 $S-7090620-TP _SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 W33 9/64-40 L=6,1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 5.3 H= 2.2 8°v#9" D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 3"viy™ D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER Y 201799 MY 1
19 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y 2-334 12 2
20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1b3) }Y91E A 1L
21 B2310-220-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE AFIAIAYTY 9T ATANY 1
22 B2311-220-000 Y HOTOR BASE STOPPER AF2AR 97" 2BYA° 1
gg:%322> B2403-210-000  SOLENOID PIETIETAE D) 1
4 NH-6040003-SC  NUT H4 nYR7IYL M4X0.7 392 2
25 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 AEFEY" 11/64-40 1=7.8 28
26 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 T3V 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 B2431-215-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING AM8Y VIR R 1
28 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK RIS 1
29 B2413-220-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR ARE) LUTYETY 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 4b¥) apy™Yy T
31 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER 240-3 1
32 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD AM8Y LUrYmYE” 1
33 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1h3Y Yy 1
34 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING pL0-5 Y™y CYVI” 1
35 NS-6110420-SP_NUT 11/64-40 192239+ 11/64-40 Jin
36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y3739+ 3/16-28 1
37 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ¥v3y™ D=5 H=8 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 %°v3y~ D=6.5 H=3 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E597 7% 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0 _ SOLENOID ARM ASH. 1b3) 32 9b97 E°Y B3 1
41 B2410-220-000  PIN 1M 39779 9FTE°Y (1)
42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM AM) 0TFMTT (1)
43 $S-6121210-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 £5%9° 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT Ab8Y LYY 1
_45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE Ab3) ERTINTE (2°4) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL 1h3) EFTIATE (339) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREV H=11 W=3 ¥VayT H=11 W=3 1
48 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W53~ 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WI53” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
50 _B2409-205-000  CAM ROLLER WASHER Bk B3 $°8"% 1
51 $S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 529" 15/64-28 L=30 1
52 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93939+ 15/64-28 1
53 B1649-161-000  TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREV EINCUA R Fa-93Y° 1
54 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA%™ 11/64-40 L=4 1

e Ys =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X—-YME (1)

P |y A
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R o 0w
1 B2501-215-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y7-7"A%92"9 1
2 B2522-215-000 Y STOPPER Yakon® (2)
3 B2501-215-000 X FIXED RACE X134 -2 (1)
4 B2502-220-000  RACE TABLE b-2%" 1 (1)
D B2503-220-000 X REMQVAL LACE X4E"9b-2 220
6 B2507-220-000 X STOPPER XAFYN® (2)
7 B2508-215-000 X RETAINER XVi-# 2)
8 B2512-215-000 X TIMING BELT X343V AT R ‘1)
9 B2519-215-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y49 L-2 (1)

10 B2520-215-900 Y FIXED RACE.RIGHT Y374 L-2(3%7) )
11 B2520-215-A00 Y FIXED RACE,LEFT Yas4 L-2(e2™)) (1)
12 B2521-215-000 Y RETAINER YU7-% (2)
13 B2527-210-000  BALL F-77A39RT A (100)
14 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 0 IEIEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (4)
15 SS-9111010-SP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 1.=9 oyh7E Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 (8)
16 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8 IIIFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4)
17 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 oYAI7HR" AL M4 (4)
18 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ovH719F 11/64-40 t4)
19 B2539-215-000  IDLER PLATE 74FT5 MIYT 42 1
20 SB-1060004-00  CLUTCH BEARING 93980 7YY ——
21 B2504-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET XIE 95799799 b 1
22 B2505-220-000-A X SHAFT BRACKET B XI™977 9% 9 (B) 1
23 B2506-215-000 X DRIVING SHAFT X9+7997y |
24 B2509-229-000  BELT RECEIVER AThE 191 1
2D _B2513-220-A00  SPROCKET WHEEL A 27°0%9 b8 2
26 B2515-220-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X77559r 9 1
27 SD-0601171-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H=11.7 2TvxyT D=6 H=11.7 1
28 B4007-215-000  SLIT PLATE Xh9a% 2yvb42 1
29 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING AN AL L] 5
30 SM-6040552~-TP  SCREW M4 1.=4.5 09377474 M4 1=4.5 2
31 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3#Y" 11/64-40 L=6 z
32 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 o0Y3%39+ H5X0.8 12 1
33 B2540-205-B00  SCREW ET99TH FARITB 4
34 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMM) E#"2r247 6 2
35 SH-6057052-TN _ HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT D97 47 hE 1
36 B2557-280-00E  WASHER 2229YIFTETH TR 3
37 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 Y97+ A+ M5X0.7 L=8 1
38 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L7%y" 3/16-28 L=9 4
39 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oY37+R" A+ M5X0.8 L=16 4
40 B2526-220-000 Y DRIVE GEAR b &2/ IV d 1
41 B2540-205-B00  SCREW YET9UTh pA2YTB 2
42 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 oY3y73487 A+ M5X0.8 L=20 6
43 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEV 6.4X12.5X1.6 Sk A A 1
44 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD -5 2

= 18 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION (B slaslen o Qty
1 B2510-215-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X3“AL"97h 1
2 B2511-215-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET PO MR A2 B 1
3 B2524-215-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. YART99T 99279 1
4 B2532-220-000  BUSHING, FRONT YAFT99TY RIA3N 1
D B26533-220-000  BUSHING. REAR YAE"957Y PRARN j s
6 B1161-220-B00  MOTOR STUD BOLT B E-2-229F 5T ALB 2
7 B2517-215-000 Y MORTOR BASE YE-2274 1
8 B2526-215-000 DRIVING GEAR YET9 ATAR 2
9 SB-1095301-00  BEARING D=9.52X22.22 FT-4AT 7YY D=9.52X22. 22 2
10 _SH-8060602-TP  SCREY MGXG PAzx™ MG L=6 4
11 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 L7347 % 9.53X15X1 2
12 B2529-215-000 X STTEPING MORTOR X349 2F9L° V9T €2 1
13 B2529-215-A00 Y STTEPING MORTOR YA AT VY ¥ 1
14 $S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /LF3Y" 15/64-28 L=12 4

1D SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 bA%Y” 15/64-28 1.=8 AL
16 $S-9151440-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L-=14 oyhyATAr 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k33757 % 5X10.5X1 8
18 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 Lag™H7 2 6.2X13X1 2
19 $SS-7121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 439" 3/16-28 L=15.5 6

— o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ik h & W&

11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM CONPONENTS

= 271-=
From the library of: Supérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v X A Qty
1 B2556-215-000  FEED PLATE 934% 1
2 B2550-215-0A0  CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. )AET4 (93) 1
3 B2550-215-000 CLOTH FEED BASE 184 (1)
4 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FIT8L YUVET TN (2)
5 D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT B40-3 I°h (2)
6 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER 3181 25457 9% (1)
7 B2574-220-000  SLIDER /49T 25458 (1)
8 B2576-220-000  SLIDER SPRING /141 2548 A% (1)
9 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD VU] (2)

10 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN MYRT YYThECy (2)
11 PA-1602509-A0  AIR CYLINDER IPMVE” (2)
12 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW H=2 IR (4)
13 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT 17-$2-775474J03 (1)
14 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT I7-$1-773A%4J04 (1)
15 B4711-220-00G _ AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT JO3R (1)
16 B4711-220-00K  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT I7$2977 347N (D
17 SS-8120410-SP SCREW SEDN (1)
18 RE-0300000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MM) EA™ %2129 3 (4)
19 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING 2940 I 0y (2)
20 B2570-215-000  LIFTING LEVER A )81 Y- A (2)
21 B2571-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B 2185 LAt - B (2)
22 B2613-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. RIABLAATY42A (93) (1)
23 B2613-215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A /491 2745 A (1)
24 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°9U57 %Y 1.5%6 (4)
25 B2567-215-0A0 _ WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. 21312470488 (43) (2)
26 B2567-215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B 3)491 277432 B (1)
27 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 27°YYI7e°Y 1.5%6 (2)
28 B2611-215-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE ASM. )TFI7YRATY 4R H3 (2)
29 B2611-215-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE 2)44L 7Y 2442 (1)
30 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN %) IR 2 U M M) (2)
31 B2513-215-000  BEARING ANTY4R ATTYVY (4)
32 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA%Y” 3/16-28 L=7 (2)
33 SM-6051402-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 nYBY7 3T AL (6)
34 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FAFYT M5X0.8 L=6 (2)
35 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 W/EI2Y” 11/64-40 1.=7 (2)
36 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5379 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
3 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 97 AL B4RV (2)
38 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9Lavh-2 40 (3)
39 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 0939744 A+ M6 L=8 2
40 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 Y374 b 15/64-28 v
41 WP-0611626-SP  WASHER 15X6X1.6 LT H” 7 2
42 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3 % 6.5X11X1 2
43 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER FRES Al 2
44 HX-0036400-0E  PARTS YHEUA® -y 0.2
_45 B2553-215-000  FEEDING FRAME 3J441 Yp9Y ol
46 B2558-220-000  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 1°32$9Y 7T IYNERY 2
47 $S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ILTFYS 11/64-40 L= 5 4
48 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3919 % 4.5X10X0.8 4
49 B2604-215-0A0  RECEIVER PLATE,RIGHT ASM. RJARIPYIE Y3 1
_50 B2604-215-000  RECFIVER PLATE.RIGHT_ 2441 7Y 3% (1)
51 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN 199°2 141 BTALE"Y (2)
52 B2605-215-0A0  RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT ASM. 2)AHIPILRTY Y3 1
53 B2605-215-000 RECEIVER PLATE,LEFT 2441 7Y LY (1)
54 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN TN DA AT N (2)
55 HX-0023300-00  CLIP LIV AT 3
56 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FARST 15/64-28 L=8 2
57 $S-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyHIR A+ 15/64-28 L=11 4
58 $S-7150910-TP  SCREW LIRS 15,64-28 1.=9 4
59 NS-6150330-SD  NUT 15/64-23 uyAY YL 15/64-28 2
GO YP-0651056-SD _ WASHER 6.5X11X1 LT 6.5X11X1 4
61 YP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 Lt 6.5X11X1 4
— 2"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




12. LUBRLCATION COMPONENTS
#0 ali 1 6%

13-14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION BRI BV R Qty
1 B3502~220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER MET9 H3v) 290181 1
2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE METY H39) %291 NT4Y-Y 1
3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1Yy 131 3
4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 1Y 101
b BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE k" 2-4n° 47° 0.4
6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AVTTTINE 1
7 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE LT z-4 N°47° 0.6
8 B3523-220-000 OIL FELT d)ag JLAb 1
9 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-+° RABFYT A 1

10 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A 292209 29481 1
11 B3505-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE h3uhmyhT ¥1924% 1
12 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MET=- H35Y9 %3-2 AT4Y-Y 1
13 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.4
14 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE LTo-An°47° 0.2
15 B3506-210-000 01l FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 14293 ¥2924% 1
16 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING AU# - 93V% ¥1-12 ATA{Y-Y 1
17 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FULTY $3-2074Y-Y 1
18 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.7
19 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L -0 47° 0.6
20 B3507-220-000  OIL WICK HOLDER LUE R SV 4 B 1
21 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER LTZ-4 A°47° 431 1
22 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FHEIL ¥292 ATAY-Y 1
23 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L Z-An° 47° 0.4
24 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.7
25 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE kT -An° A7)° 0.3
26 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 9V 0.5
27 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L Z-An° 47° 0.3
28 €Q-2522000-00  OIL VICK 1y 0.6
29 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE LT z-4 AT47° 0.2
30 B3522-220-000 0IL FELT 1443 BvYay JIrt 1
31 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE AT -97 2
32 B3507-210-000 OIL FELT #10171&b 1
33 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE 77L v %191 NT4Y-Y 1
34 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FOLTY ¥1-143 1
35 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FULTY §3-314% 1
36 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-+7441 1
37 2 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2= MBEYT A 1
38 135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 29229007 A 1
39 $S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L33xy” 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
40 SS-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=21.2 k339" 9/64-40 1,=21.2 1
41 SS-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=11 L33Y” 11/64-40 L=11 1
42 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILTRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
43 SS-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 L30T 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 INETEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
45 SS-7110710-SP SCREY 11/64-40 1,=7 R33YT 11/64-40 1.=7 1
46 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MY 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 MLV 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 L3RI 11/64-40 L=7 1
49 S$S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 HLIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
50 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 MLIEy” 11/64-40 L=7 1
51 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 i x 6.2X13X1 1
52 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 it h"x 4.5X8X0.5 1
53 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 11972 N 9EY 2
54 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 1972 ¥1-242 1
05 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT 143 JIAb 1
56 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 Liry” 9/64-10 1.=4 2
57 CQ-2522000-00  OTI. WICK 25y 1.6
58 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE (bt &/ 1
59 B3524-215-000  LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE 4D X292 F49L94% ]
60 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11,/64-40 1.=7.8 M7 11764-40 L=7.8 1

=2 —
From the library of: Superior éewing Machine & Supply LLC




R EE

13. SENSOR CONPONENTS

— 25 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

1 B4008-215-000 Y SLIT PLATE Yhaas 20k (2 1
2 B4009-215-000 Y SLIT FIXED PLATE YaYwra7 {42 1
3 135-06407 INTERLOCKINK CONNECTING ARM VI WLk o 1
4 B4012-215-000 X SENSOR PLATE Xty MI9r43 3
D S1.-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 1.=10 FAT22Y" Az M3 L=10 3
6 _HD-0005700-00  SENSOR ik Yy 3
7 B4005-215-000 Y SENSOR PLATE Yeuy PR A 1
8 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR VLRV 2
9 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2RYT thz M3 L=10 2
10 SS-6151712-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=16.5 099973+ vk 15/64-28 1
11 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IRTEY” 11/64-40 L= 5 2
12 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IHE52YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 6
13 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I/L33Y" 11/64-40 1=7.8 P
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WHLI3YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
15 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0,8 L3833 4.5X10X0.8 6
16 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X%0.8 L33 % 4.5X10%X0.8 2
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L3317 % 4.5X10%0.8 2
18 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3379 5X10.5X1 2
19 B4110-215-0B0  SWITCH CABLE ASM. FOT7T ALY F =TT NI} 1
20 B2703-210-000  BUSHING {r3brvE 7792 1
21 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP F=7"A9097° 2
22 HX-0009300-0C  CALBE HOLDER VtvE-7° ]
23 HX-0023300-00  CLIP Ity AU (4)
24 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=8 2
25 $5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 L33y” 3/16-28 1=9 1
26 $S-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 2
27 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATZYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
28 EA-9502B01-00  CLIP ¥-7"% 99977 B 1
29 $S-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 B4150-215-0A0  CUTTING CONNECTION PLATE ASH. 1hELIVE42 (93) (1
31 $S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 IIFFY" 9/64-40 L=8 1
32 HX-0029200-00  BAND NUET 3
33 HX-0036400-0E  PARTS LAV (0.4)
34 E9608-603-000  STICKER (MIDDLE) A799- ($2-) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




* 7 — Bk

S R
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B 5 Tl SRR Oty
1 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK glLavh-2 0 0.06
2 B4715-215-0A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. JANRVET2L-2 13 1
3 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SVITCH P9Nay 2{v# (n
4 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG Y9+ aA{YE. 79" (n
5 G5430-116-000  AIR COCK 1739% ()
6 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR T4MRLET2L-4 (n
7 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) FUIETF (2977 W) (n
8 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Yagh* $54- (n
9 HK-0346100-40  HOUSING MYyt (n

10 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JHEYUNT YRS 445
11 PX-9500090-00  PLUG 7% 54" (n
12 HK-0346400-00 PIN SHAP TERMINAL Y 2-34 3
13 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION GXPT1/8 INA 2214y GXPT1/8 1
14 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE #2970 3
15 _PJ-3080400-02  QUICK COUPLING IYIFYETT L
16 PV-0351130-A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASM. FTUYTATY Yy 1
17 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER L’ -+ avho-3 2
18 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 L3 2h° 24 M5 2
19 SH-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uYAyE A+ M5%0.8 L=14 2
20 SK-3413200-SC__ WOOD SCREWY D=4.1 1.=32 WENEY” 2
21 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $1-7* 0.75
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLavk-2 70 16}
23 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 9L avik-2 0 0.06
24 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLivi-2 Y0 -
25 HX-0023300-00  CLIP Yhty AVET 1
26 B4712-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FTYYTATYIRNE 3 1
27 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 RIGHT I7$297° 377N 1
28 B4711-220-00D  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT 17-#1-7"3A"4J04 1
29 PF-0705010-00  PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 32427 FTUPYATY 1

—=agl_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e e © e

15. TABLE COMPONENTS
R 314 6%

— 29 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Note ( {Eag )#O01...

.FOR EXPORT
— 30 —

i A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LS S Qty
1 B8160-229-000  GAS SPRING 372 27°YVhT 1
2 B8161-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET A VI32- 77359 A 2
3 B8162-220-000  LIFTER BRACKET B Y73%- 77579HB 2
4 B8163-220-000  LIFTER PIVOT PIN I2- I5v9°Y 1
D G5151-171-000  CUSHION Y VEVA 2
6 B8101-215-0A0  STAND ASM. %7 43 1
7 B8102-215-000  STAND LOVER,RIGHT IR%vy I¥T (1
8 B8104-215-000  STAND STAY,RIGHT vy 27-3%° (N
9 B8105-215-000  STAND STAY,LEFT vy 27- 37y (1)
10 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT LAY PIT¥RY (4)
11 B8109-220-000  RUBBER CAP VATA?IT 2R RT9IvaT4 (4)
12 G5032-164-000  CASTER ¥v23- (4)
13 202-43200 STAND CAP, W $r%v97° W (4)
14 SH-9122503-SB SCREW M12 L=25 nydyE~ A H12 L=25 (8)
15 ¥P-1302501-SC_ WASHER 13X24X2.D L8 "¢ 13X24X2. 5 (8)
16 WS-1253010~-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N7 F 12.5X21.5X3 (8)
17 B8102-215-A00  STAND LOVER,LEFT Y%l XY (1N
18 B8101-215-000  UPPER STAND,RIGHT 9i%r) %7 (N
19 B8101-215-A00  UPPER STAND,LEFT 9X%vY 2T (1
20 B8107-215-000 _LOWER SUPPORT A 229%29 A 1)
21 B8107-215-A00  LOWER SUPPORT B I329%29 B (n
22 B8108-215~-000  SIDE SUPPORT 329F29 (1
23 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW $ThTRYFDYH YR AR (8)
24 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3FTHTR 374 M8 (2)

2D -tme SL-9082093-SE  SCREW A M VL Dl T S (6)

26 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 094939+ M8 1v2 (2)

27 WP-1702616-SE  WASHER LT HT R (4)

28 NH-6060002-SE  NUT M6 0YBy39F M6 292 2

29 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER E3FTH 2 IHTE0 MO 2

30 SH-9061403-SC _ SCREW M6 [.=14 oYHyE vk MG L=14 2

31 SK-3452500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 WEY3Y” D=4.5 L=25 4

% SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ayHyHT A+ 15/64-28 L=11 4

B9121-012-000 OIL CAN FITILTY 1

34 B8168-215-000  BRACKET BASE Y72 7739k AT-2 1

35 N8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER EER"IRMYN® - 2

36 SH-9086503-SM  SCREW M8 L=65 uyHyh" A+ M8 L=65 1

37 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 33T hTF  IHTEIN M8 1

38 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 0Ydy+YE M8 132 1

39 B8115-215-000  FRAME BRACKET BAR F97T BHIETY 1

40 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2IARIPET YNT-97h )

41 VP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 33T % 297234 8.4X15.5 2

42 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 Ef™2b29 17 2

43 WP-0820816-SD  WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 L3437z 8.2X16X0.8 2

44 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATAFIAT- hI- 2

45 135-02109 BED COVER B SPRING ATAMIN- B N3 2

46 SS-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 /L32IT 11/64-40 L= 4 2

47 SS-6110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L539" 11/64-40 L=5 2

18 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT Y3U-F MIYYYTY 1

49 RE-0700000-KO  SNAP RING 7 Ed™2bx9 7 2

50 B8110-215-0A0 _ QIl PAN ASM. 240°Yy H3 1

51 B8110-215-000  OIL PAN TAAN°Y (1

52 B8111-220-000  WASHER TITIR% $THT % (1)

53 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77793% F4AI-M (1)

54 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77793% (1

KN} S1.-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 _FAT33y” tAZ M3X0.5 1L=14 (4)

50 B8201-215-000  TABLE F=Th 1

57 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -3 MIYFRTAR 93 5

58 111-55751 CASE ASM. B 2T/4b B(93) 1

59 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AEYFYT D=3.8 L=20 4

69 SK-3382001-SE _ SCREW D=3.8 1.=2 I3V D=3.8 1,=20 2.

61 SL-9082093-SE  SCREV L A VED D E A 4
2 B8205-215-000  EARTH PLATE 7-27°b-} 1

63 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL h%" (20%Y)) 2

64 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE -+ 2797°4 1

BHe #01 _ R8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) £-27"~)yn"-A 1

66 #01  B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-27°-Y9n"-B 1

67 #01  SK-3552500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.5 L=25 2hEY2Y” D=5.5 L=25 2

68 #0!  SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 X6 FAT2FYT tL M4X0.7 L=6 6

69 #01  WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 k33" 5.6X16X1.6 2




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

SIL TG IR

— 31X
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION RSy R R Quw

1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASM. {EATI9F(I3) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {F27879 (97%) (1
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {h27R" (91) (n
4 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE {h2797" B (2)
D 111-83902 SPOOL REST {h3% 94" (207,
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {F3% TbET A (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 2T 9FETF (1)
8 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {1%974” (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RE 5 & S e e B A (n
10 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 {h2747 - PAFYE {2)
11 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT {F2T 97 YANTY” (2)
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {h3f (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN L LL A (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER {F2547- 27 =904 (2)
15 NM-6050001-SE__ NUT M5X0.8 bk UHX0.8 192 {2)
16 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 o9k H5X0.8 192 (2)
17 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-+" 279774 (3)
18 SH-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 AT239” M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 k323" M6 L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-50 _ WASHER 17X30X2.0 L3879 3 17X30X2.6 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A8 9% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER N 387H"% 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
- 32 =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17. CONTROL COMPONENTS
M- v 7 2%

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN LI Oy
1 #02  M8501-521-BA0  CONHTROL BOX ASH. 26 D P BN 1
2 #01  M8501-521-AA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. LAFTINTD Y3 1
3 #03  M8501-521-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASM. L4FTINTT Y3 !
4 M1001-518-000  CONTROL BOX A% a2 1
5 SH-3065052-TC  SCREVW RS (i
6 WS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N2 UG 6
7 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER L33 % 6
8 M1002-513-0AA  CONTROL BOX COVER ASH. AT ETYYZ ANT-(03) 1
9 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RYT thz M4X0.7 L=10 8
10 M8532-518-0A0  SPEED VOLUME ASH. A% -p Y- U3 1
11 HR-0284050-30  VOLUME HAY 7429% 50K (1n
12 HH-0006300-10  FILTER T4 b= 1
13 M8578-513-0A0  FAN ASM. TPy H3 1
14 SM-1044050-SH  SCREW MH4X0.7 L=40 #33%9° H4X0.7 L=40 4
15 HX-0038400-00 O]l FELT oYL -7 AT 4773 D4V 1
16 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3XG6 FAT23Y" th2 M3X0.5 L=6 1
17 M1011-512-000  FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDMYYF 42 1
18 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2%Y" thz H4X0.7 L=10 4
19 HX-0011400-0B  KNOB £ 2-4973 1

20 HX-0041000-00  BUSH P 1_

21 M1010-510-000  PLATE EVES YRR 1

22 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT27YT thz M4X0.7 L=10 2

23 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NTEETHTE M4 4

24 NH-6040001-SB  WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING Y3y 1yE M4X0.7 193 4

25 NH-6060001-SC NUT M6 Y5939k M6 192 6

26 M8531-518-0A0  SEESAW SWITCH ASH. I=-0-249F Y3 3

EPI, WA (AC200V)
B, #WdA (AC100V)
WA (AC380V)

Note ( i¥ag )#01....FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(AC200V)
#02....FOR DOMESTIC,EXPORT(AC100V)
#03....FOR EXPORT(AC380V)

= -39 =
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




18. OPERETION BOX COMPONENTS
BER y 7 X%

: 9\10/20 16 !
1\/ v 15 :
N =0 i |
J oo 19 .
0O Ooooo |
% o o o 8 17 i
| (=] 8 5] () [m}E) '
: 18 I
. |
: 1
t 4 :
1 | !
' ' =11 [
| | 1
] ] |
1 1 |
! ! |
| | |
| ! 21 |
l i |
i 1 )
| | |
| | |
] !
| a !
!
1
: A3y~ !
]
: 14— l
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k v s 4 Qty
1 #01 M8502-521-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YA A3 1
2 #02 M8502-521-BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. t437ana BY3 1
3 M8670-510-AA0 OPERATION PCB A ASM. YIEENATVADY (1)
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 2 4%-F" (LD701VR) @8]
) HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 Al A (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) 2°41-+" LA301VLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00 KEY SWITCH Ah¥-24Y ¥ (19
8 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YOENT BN - (1)
9 #01 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YN ZAY-F(977Y) (1)
10 #02 H3010-518-000 OPERATION PANElL SHEET Y9t n°xh Yy-b (37 a%) (1)
11 M8571-518-0A0 OPERATION BOX STAND ASM. YORAT VF19 H3 (1)
12 M1076-510-000 VIBRATION-PROOF RUBBER PAD IF19RTYIVAT L (1)
13 M1077-510-000 WASHER LI % (1)
14 M1078-510-000 NUT IF29a54FY+ (1)
15 S1L-4030681-SC_ SCREW M3 1.=6 FA”2Y" M3X0.5 1=6 tax (4)
16 NH-6030001-SC NUT M3 nY3739F H3X0.5 132 (4)
17 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 o937y F M3X0.5 132 (6)
18 W¥P-0320500-SC WASHER M3 L3 x aht e M3 (6)
19 H1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YIEAT AT =ZHNT - (1)
20 #03 M3012-518-000 OPERATION PANE!, SHEET (KOREA) YN 24— Fhvah 1)
21 M9001-521-0A0 SIGNALING CORD ASM. Y9PATD YVITY2-1TH3 (1)
22 M1075-518-000 WASHER YIRNTAYF29THT 7 (1)
Note ( i¥ic )#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE E A
#02....FOR EXPORT WmH A
#03....SELECTIVE PART % IR 3B &

2I3AT
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




19. CIRCULT BOARD COMPONENTS

Ik B8 %
1 25
______________ e S R
ERE == Eo_:_=[:|_l__:l_EZ:'___IO
|
S A L '. Tl a
TR
il & e S0 TS i L
[U D_ﬂt_f_ j[mﬂiltpf '{q:]( )
[’Uj alE {gUog g o) |,
S C Merrnan | |, EEFHee
ir UL gy lgciEs
[ [l Lﬂm[ ?D?]ﬁén%%?{
3 Bm“ﬁlﬂ [ﬂm JDE;ED ﬂi@ﬁ a7
UUJ@ Dﬂﬂ@le e i)
@@ 1 =% B i R o
13
------------- e TR U
,-----7—--—;,—-‘-—-;_) --------- w ={|& UG\l %———% 1‘9[1—21
| | ' 1 oo 0
@OD] L] 1 |3 |1 GQHD! il
= | % | N I'u'-jﬁ
| @%‘f‘mg_wi S §3§EHB§E~3§
| 0D & . o =T 1B
' | o ;! i =z =
_____ g Shelil el = g .
18\\Er EE:: i
TR |
24— |p H f

__________________________________

. 3.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 2,0 W g Qty
1 M8601-518-ABO  CPU PCB A ASM. CPUSA"Y AD3 1
2 HL-0145300-04 IC IC (1)
3 HL-0145300-05 IC IC (1)
4 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POVER¥A™Y H3 1
H] HC-0108022-10 CAPACITOR 22QMF aviT vy 2204F (1)
6 HC-0288010-20  ELECT CAPACITOR 1000MF 100V av3T vt 1000MF (1)
7 HC-0188033-20  CAPACITOR 3300MF aviTut 3300MF (1)
8 HC-0342056-20  ELECTROLYSIS ALUMINUM 100V PAITT U4 100V (1)
9 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF av7~v% 10000MF (1)

10 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FvIT 2374y B (1)
11 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2%Y" ta2 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
12 NH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oY33+9F M3X0.5 12 (2)
13 M8603-521-0A0  PMDC PCB ASM. PHDC ¥n"U»3 1
14 M1003-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE, C 3y Ay C (2)
1D M1005-518-000  HEAT SINK PLATE. E F9390"Y F (2)
16 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT2FYT Lz M3X0.5 L=14 (8)
17 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) F3v9T22(2SD1162) (20)
18 HG-0032700-00 DIODE ARRAY EAEE R A A T2 (2)
19 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEIT Az M3 L=10 (26)
20 M9609-171-000  SPACER L-bovy PYTZAY - (6)
21 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT23YT thz M3X0.5 L=14 (6)
2 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 FvYT2% (28D1296) (2)
23 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A L1-27 7A (2)
24 HX-0033900-0C  PARTS FATUN°-Y (8)
2D M8602-521-0A0  I/F PCB ASH. 1/F5n"Yy b3 1
26 M1001-521-000  HEAT SINK PLATE FIRYNTY (1)
27 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT thz M3 L=8 (2)
28 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 F3v9”2% (28D1296) (3)
29 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 L=12 FAT2FYT thzx M3 L=12 (5)

— 36 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




20. POVER SUPPLY & CORD CONPONENTS

WEH - a— FIER
2 i 6 7 33 98 27 40 32
40
) o A )
\ araRNL EEr
= i ‘ l@
-II_ \O i
11 ‘ E E
i = 30
%: = ) _ = l
28
= 29 EH-—D—16
34 == | et
4 At == = EHR—34
() = |/ §
5 ll: 'llll (¢} = &
il = 1
(o] o e e o
35 e Fiti 36
; \ \G o i [T g o i
== = 10
i8 a7 T Br—11
@%@ 13
® BH b—1a4
O i
T
= 7/ [
23 o
o =)
0 —d
(o]
24 47

.y AU
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

29




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION L R Qty
1 M8601-518-ABO  CPU PCB A ASH. CPU%N" Y A%3 1
2 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATARYT LLZ M3 L=8 2
3 M8554-512-0A0  CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. CPUF™ YY" va-+~ 3 1
1 M8511-512-0A0  REGULATOR ASM. V¥Tab-2 B3 1
D SL-4030891-SC _ SCREW M3X8 FAT23Y" a2 M3 1=8 2
6 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASHM. FDD yva™-a-+> %3 1
7 M8547-512-0A0  FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. FDD 7 ¥y va-+" 53 1
8 M8602-521-0A0  I/F PCB ASM. I[/FEN"Y b3 1
9 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 27" tLZ M3 L=8 2

10 M9006-521-0A0  1/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASH. I/F 5°v5Tva-}" )3 L}
11 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 JJJ “ha-+" )3 1
12 HX-0029200-00 BAND ATURT 1
13 M8603-521-0A0  PHDC PCB ASM. PMDC #1743 1
14 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT2FYT thz M4 L=8 8
15 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SQURCE CORD ASM. PHDCF* V™ va-p* H3 1
16 M8543-512-0A0  PHDC SIGNALING CORD ASH. PUDCYVa™9 a-}" H3 1
17 M8604-518-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POVER¥A™Y %3 1
18 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. PGH-1 3 wYa9a-+" Y3 1
19 #02  M8513-518-AA0  POWER TRANS A ASM. FIUFTY bavz A9 1
20 #01 M8513-518-BA0 POWER TRANS B ASH. T # v Fivz BY3 1
21 #03  M8513-518-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. FUUETY +ava Ch3 1
22 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 3+J tAaz M5X0.8 L=10 4
23 M8514~512-0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. t1anx 43 1
24 SCREV M4 X 10 FAT2%9" taz M4X0. 7 L= 10 3

SL-4041091-SC
[ =

-

a9y3y FTUyy
2U937 4

26 HK-0455500-60  TERMINAL 1
27 H9004-521-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASH. tugF29r4a-1+" 93 1
28 M9005-521-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASH. VEVEWARTEES S UL B0l AN 1
29 H9008-521-0A0  PEDAL SVWITCH TRUHK CORD ASM. A°RTRRAY FF29K4a-bT )3 1
30 M9007-521-0A0  SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH. Yy I{b"$29542-}" 43 1
31 M9002-521-0A0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE CORD ASH FRUYTATYF -0 H3 1
32 H9009-521-0A0  PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASH. PK-47 f29742-1" Y3 1
33 M9010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. YvAT92-FA 93 1
34 M9011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. YvaT9a-+" B3 1
35 _M9012-521-0A0  SIGNALING C ASM. FYAENA=}% CHE 30
36 M9042-518-0A0  PULSE MORTOR CORD ASH. N A2E-2 2-17)3 1
37 HX-0026900-0A  PCB SUPPORT PCB #&” -} 4
38 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP VAR VULV 2
39 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEY4Y" D=3.8 L=20 4
40 HX-0041500-00  PARTS FNTYUN =Y 4
41 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 2-FTRA42 1
42 HX-0040700-00  BUSH Ta5a 1
43 SL-4041091-SC  SCREV M4 X 10 A2 tas U4X0.7 L=10 2

Note ( Eal Ynol....FOR 100V 100V H

#02....FOR 200V 200V

#03....FOR 380V 38o0v H

T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o BY %

NFIW - BEMNR

21. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPNENT ACCESSORTE PART CONPONENTS

P e - = = =y

Jﬂ

17-18

13-14-21~23

1920

||||||||||||||||||||

i6

= 39 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION R 0ty
1 H8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. A° 2T ARAYF B3 1
2 H8509-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES ASH. 797y 93 ]
3 H3010-110-BO0  VOLTAGE SHEET FTUTIEI-9T 7% (1)
4 £9628-252-000  FUSE 7A £2-2" 7A (1
5 HF-0014007-00 _TIME LAG FUSE_7A 24539°k2-2" 1A (1)
6 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A k2-2" 1A (1)
7 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A 352y La-2" (1)
8 02  H8901-521-000  FLOPPY DISK IILC~ 77 42Y 1
9 06  MTS-P0095000  HOTOR PULLEY D=95 £-27°-9 P.C.D 95 1

10 #07__ MTS-P0080000 _ MOTOR PULLEY D=80 £-27°-) P.C.D 80 St
1 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING VASHER 10X18X2.5 NE9THTF 10X18X2.5 m
12 NH-6550815-SF  NUT A-FAFYE (1
13 04  MTJ-VHO05800  V-BELT, 58 INCH VAT AL 584v+ 1
14 #04  MTJ-VH005700  V-BELT, 57 INCH VATAL 574vF 1
15 #01 _ M3004-518-0A0 _OPERATION PAHEL SHEET ASM. 9% N0k Y-t 93 1
16 #03  H3012-518-000 OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) JIIN FA-L BV m
17 291-46800 AHS-215 LIST, JAPANESE AMS-215AY3ka9 977 1
18 W01 291-45000 $S42 ENGLISH $S42 14ty 1
19 291-56809 AHS-215C BODY LIST, JAPANESE AHS215CHY24% /9N ¥397™Y 1
20 #01 _ 291-56908 AMS-215C BODY LIST. ENGLISH AMS215CAYRA$/9NY3147"Y 1
21 W04  HTJ-VHO05600  V-BELT, 56 INCH VATAL 564vF 1
22 %05  MTJ-VH005500  V-BELT, 55 INCH VATAF 5547 1
23 05  MTJ-VMO05400  V-BELT, 54 VATAF 544vF 1
Note ( tEid )#OL....FOR EXPORT 0

#02....FLOPPY DISK IN SERVICE PATTERN H# — b ZN&—YAD 70w K —F 4 X2

#03....FOR KOREA & E M

#04....SELEVTIVE PART EIR a8 &

HO5....SELECTIVE PART(FOR AMS-215CGS) & IREBS (AMS-215CGS Fi )

#0G....FOR 50HZ 50HZ F3

#07....FOR 6OHZ GOHZ f§

— 40 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




22. ACCESSORIE PART CONPONENTS
A1 5 Y 6%

17

= AT~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IR S I ty
1 B2559-220-000  HINGE PIN 7°32%9Y 773VY 2549Y 4
2 B2557-215-000  PLASTIC BRANK 7°52F99 779V 2
3 $S-1090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 $5%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 4
4 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET #/)34139 1" 4LY-t 2
D PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET NMHTCIVEYE 1
6 B1170-215-000  AUXILIARY COVER SHHET MAZ FITahn" =~ I~} 2
7 B2564-215-000  SPONGE 2481 Y97 2R UYT 1
8 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASH. g e b | o UL L e R 2 1
9 135-25506 GREASE TUBE hT)-25297" 1

10 #01  B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 $7H Y% RARIMNTEHTALT 1
11 101 MAX-AP30EX00 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE I2VV5-2 1
12 101  B2535-210-000  TANK BASE ANV VYE AR 1
13 B8601-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. 2-77N72 53 1
14 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IEIEYT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
1.5 B1131-528-000  FELT Ar7v34 Ab441 1
16 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM. F Ar?PV4 F 93 1
17 B9101-215-000  FRAME GLIP F7T 970 1
18 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND A= VT 1

Note ( i¥ag )Y#01....FOR AMS-215CGS

—r

AMS-215CGS H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




23 OPTIONAL PART CONPONENTS
7 a R

27 -28

30 31
/%o\ =
SeA o

— 43 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

B2630-215-0A0
24

B4720-215-08B0

NEEDLE COOLER ASH.

.

1 B1601-220-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B F4191 (B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C 39341 (C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D $9441 (D) !
4 B1601-220-00E  INNER PRESSER (E) 31491 E 1

5 B1601-220-00F _ INNER PRESSER (F) _3Bt31(F) ]
6 B2564-215-000  SPONGE 3181 Ub9Y 2k vy 1
i B2587-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) 219139 V84 (A) 1
8 B2588-220-000  WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 218139 ¥3° ¢ (B) 1
9 B2595-220-00A  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET 234189 Y-} 1

10 B2595-220-00B  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B __2)4%13% Y-+ B ]

11 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MPFE 4 1

12 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 1TUTY9E ININTHIT AR 1

13 B1601-220-00G  INNER PRESSER G 141 G 1

14 B2595-220-00C  PRESSER CLOTH SHEET 2491399} 1

15 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 M7 38" 4} 1

16 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MPFH AR 1

17 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 M4 2,434 1

18 B2426-210-00E  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE (E) NP4 E 1

Ego B2426-210-00F  CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE X3 NPT B4 1

20 B2426-210-00H  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 23N 38" 41" H 1

21 B2556-215-B00  LOVER PLATE BLANK 994577 5% 1

22 B2556-215-C00  LOWER PLATE BLANK YRART™ YT (747 7)) 1

23 B2556-215-D00  LOWER PLATE BLANK 92457794 (0. SHM) 1

24 B2622-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT YRIYIFTTTIV (37 477Y) 1

25 B2623-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK.LEFT JRIILETY T 5YY (3747 7Y) ]

26 B2626-215-000 2-STEP FEEDING FRAME BLANK 22" 1813991997" 507 2

27 B2621-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE VANUELEIEL 3 O3V U VA Y 1

28 B2620-215-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 7" A9RIARIIRIYTYY 1

29 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT 1

3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

F29233I7I24TY42L2TY Y3




NUME R 1 C

1 I N E 2K

= PARTS

=51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF
| & B N0 ki _® N0 i H__NO m ik HHO
BP-3000000-00 24 5 |B1209-210-0A0 8 2 |B1805-205-000 12 9 |B2409-210-000 16 42
BP-3000000-00 24 14 | B1223-771-000 8 47 |B1805-210-A00 12 82 |[B2410-220-0A0 16 40
BP-3000000-00 24 19 | B1401-210-A00 8 63 |B1805-980-000 12 15 |[B2410-220-000 16 41
BP-3000000-00 24 23 | B1401-210-000 8 23 |B1811-220-0AA 12 1 |B2411-210-000 16 33
BI'-3000000-00 24 25 | B1402-280-000 8 24 |B1811-220-0AB 12 87 |B2412-220-000 16 13
BP-3000000-00 24 27 | B1403-280-000 8 27 |B1811-220-0AC 12 838 |[B2413-220-000 16 29
BP-3000000-00 24 58 | B1404-280-000 8 31 |B1811-220-0AY 12 89 |[B2414-210-000 16 45
BP-5000000-60 24 29 | B1405-012-000 2 69 |B1811-220-0AZ 12 90 [B2414-280-000 12 G5
BP-6000000-00 24 7 | B1405-210-000 8§ 25 |B1812-205-000 12 10 |B2415-210-000 16 46
BT-0400251-EB 10 25 [B1406-210-000 8 48 |B1812-210-000 12 83 |B2415-280-000 12 64
BT-0400251-EB 22 38 | B1407-210-000 8 67 |B1813-980-000 12 16 |B2416-210-000 12 92
BT-0400251-EB 28 1 |B1411-552-0A0 8 28 |B1814-215-000 12 17 [B2416-280-000 12 63
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B1411-804-A00 8 40 |B1815-210-000 12 84 |[B2417-210-000 12 93
BT-0400251-EB 28 23 |B1411-804-A00 12 25 |[B1815-980-000 12 18 |B2417-280-000 12 66
BT-0400251-EB 28 24 | B1411-804-A00 12 29 |B1816-280-000 22 30 |{B2418-280-000 12 62
BT-0600401-EB 28 21 |B1411-804-B00 8 41 |B1816-280-000 22 37 |B2419-280-000 12 78
B1104-220-04B 2 7 |B1411-804-B00 12 26 |B1816-280-000 22 51 |B2420-280-000 12 79
B1104-220-008 2 8 |B1411-804-B00 12 30 |B1816-280-000 22 54 |B2421-205-0A0 12 Gl
B1105-220-00A 2 1 |B1411-804-C00 8 42 |B1817-205-0A0 12 11 |B2421-210-AA0 12 94
B1106-215-000 6 1 |B1411-804-C00 12 27 [BI817-210-0AB 12 3 |B2423-280-00A 12 67
B1107-215-000 6 2 |B1411-804-C00 12 31 |B1818-205-00B 12 4 |B2423-280-00B 12 08
B1108-215-A00 4 1 |B1411-804-D00 8 43 |[B1818-205-000 12 12 |B2423-280-00C 12 69
B1108-215-000 4 2 |B1411-804-D00 12 28 |[B1818-210-000 12 85 |B2423-280-00D 12 9l
B1111-215-000 6 3 [B1411-804-D00 12 32 |B1819-280-000 12 20 |B2424-210-A00 12 95
B1111-232-000 2 38 |B1411-804-D00 12 80 |B1819-280-000 12 21 |[B2424-210-000 12 77
B1112-215-000 4 4 |B1414-232-000 8 ' 26 |B1820-280-000 12 22 [B2425-215-0AB 12 56
B1113-210-000 4 3 |B1419-026-000 24 3 |[B1821-280-000 12 23 |B2425-215-0AC 12 57
B1113-224-000 4 5 |B1502-215-000 4 15 |B1823-280-000 12 24 |[B2425-215-0A0 12 55
B1115-215-000 6 4 |B1509-227-000 10 29 |B1828-205-0A0 12 13 |B2425-215-000 12 76
B1115-232-040 2 30 [B1510-227-000 10 30 |[B1828-210-0A0 12 86 |B2426-210-00A 12 58
B1115-232-0A0 2 75 |B1519-026-00G 18 44 [B1831-220-000 12 6 |B2426-210-00A 44 15
B1115-232-000 2 32 |B1601-220-00B 44 1 |[B1832-220-000 12 7 |B2426-210-00B 12 59
B1115-232-000 2 77 |B1601-220-00C 44 2 | B1901-210-0A0 8 33 [B2426-210-00B 44 11
B1116-215-000 6 35 |B1601-220-00D 44 3 [B1901-210-0B0 8 66 |B2426-210-00C 44 16
B1117-220-000 2 2 |B1601-220-00E 44 4 | B1901-280-0A0 8 32 |B2426-210-000 44 17
B1121-224-000 4 7 |B1601-220-00F 44 5 |B1901-280-0B0 8 29 |B2426-210-00E 44 18
B1122-220-00B 2 3 [B1601-220-00G 10 51 | B1903-210-000 8 69 |[B2426-210-00F 44 19
B1123-220-00B 2 4 |B1601-220-00G 44 13 | B1903-280-000 8 34 |[B2426-210-00G 42 10
B1123-280-000 2 40 |[B1601-220-000 10 1 |B1903-552-000 8 35 |B2426-210-00G 44 12
B1124-220-000 2 5 [B1602-220-000 10 2 |B1904-280-000 8 46 [B2426-210-00H 12 60
B1125-220-000 2 6 |B1603-220-000 10 3 | B1905-541-A00 8 36 |B2426-210-00H 44 20
B1125-280-000 2 42 |B1604-220-000 10 4 |B1905-541-B00 8 37 |B2431-215-000 16 27
B1126-210-000 2 36 |B1605-220-000 10 5 |B1905-541-C00 8 38 |[B2501-215-0A0 18 1
B1126-552-000 2 44 |B1606-220-000 10 6 ! B1905-541-D00 8 39 |B2501-215-000 18 3
B1127-280-000 2 43 |B1608-220-000 10 7 |[B2101-220-0A0 14 16 |B2502-220-000 18 4
B1128-210-008 2 37 |B1609-220-000 10 8 | B2101-220-000 14 31 | B2503-220-000 18 5
B1129-210-000 2 41 |B1610-220-000 10 9 |[B2102-205-000 14 20 |B2504-215-000 18 21
B1130-215-000 6 23 |B1611-220-000 10 10 |B2103-220-000 14 32 |B2505-220-000-A 18 22
B1131-528-000 42 15 |B1611-224-000 10 48 |B2104-220-000 14 17 |B2508-215-000 18 23
B1132-224-000 4 6 [B1611-224-000 10 52 |B2106-220-000 14 18 |B2507-220-000 18 6
B1132-521-000 2 83 [B1612-215-000 10 53 |B2107-210-000 14 19 |B2508-215-000 18 7
B1145-210-000 2 84 [B1612-220-000 10 11 |[B2301-210-0A0 16 6 |B2509-229-000 18 24
B1153-215-000 6 7 |B1613-220-000 10 12 [B2301-210-000 16 7 |B2509-372-000-A 22 9
B1154-215-000 6 8 |B1614-220-000 10 13 |B2302-205-0A0 14 1 |B2510-215-000 20 1
B1155-215-000 6 33 |B1615-220-000 10 14 |B2302-210-000 16 8 |[B2511-215-000 20 2
B1156-215-000 6 11 |B1615-224-000 10 49 |B2302-280-000 14 4 |[B2512-215-000 18 8
B1157-215-000 6 9 |B1615-224-000 10 54 |B2303-280-000 14 13 |B2513-215-000 22 3l
B1160-215-000 6 13 |B1616-220-000 10 15 |B2304-220-0A0 16 1 [B2513-220-A00 18 25
B1161-220-B00 20 G |B1620-224-000 10 16 |B2305-210-000 16 5 [B2515-220-000 18 26
B1170-215-000 4 8 |B1621-224-000 10 17 |B2306-220-000 16 2 |B2517-215-000 20 7
B1170-215-000 42 6 |B1622-224-0A0 10 18 [B2307-220-000 16 3 |B2519-215-000 18 &
B1178-191-000 2 46 |B1625-220-000 22 4 |B2308-220-000 16 4 |B2520-215-A00 18 11
B1181-215-000 4 20 |B1625-224-000 10 23 |[B2310-220-000 16 21 |[B2520-215-000 18 10
B1187-215-0A0 6 10 |B1626-215-000 10 55 |[B2311-220-000 16 22 |[B2521-215-000 18 12
B1188-215-0A0 6 5 |B1626-220-000 22 10 |B2312-210-A00 8 6 [B2522-215-000 18 2
B1201-215-000 8 1 |B1627-220-000 10 20 | B2312-220-000 8 54 [B2524-215-0A0 20 3
B1202-210-000 8 7 |BI628-220-000 10 21 |B2313-280-000 14 3 |B2528-215-000 20 8
B1203-215-000 8 10 |B1829-224-000 10 50 | B2401-205-000 8 58 |B2526-220-000 18 40
B1203-280-000 8 30 |B1629-224-000 10 56 |B2402-220-000 18 20 |B2527-210-000 18 13
B1204-210-0A0 8 8 |B1641-215-000 10 57 |B2403-210-000 16 23 |B2529-215-A00 20 13
B1205-210-0AA 8 17 |B1642-215-000 10 58 | B2404-220-000 18 28 |B2529-215-000 20 12
B1205-210-0BA 8 16 |B1644-215-000 10 50 | B2405-210-000 16 30 | B2528-232-000 8 6
B1206-210-A00 8 65 |B1645-215-000 10 60 |B2406-210-000 16 31 |B2532-220-000 20 4
B1206-210-000 8 g | B1649-161-000 16 53 | B2407-210-000 18 32 | B2533-220-000 20 5
B1207-205-000 8 11 |B1802-210-000 12 14 |B2408-210-000 16 44 |B2535-210-000 42 12
B1208-210-0A0 8 19 |B1804-280-0A0 12 19 |B2409-205-000 16 50 |B2539-215-000 18 19
AN o3




NUMIT R [ C I IIND[E X = PARTS =S|
PART HO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF PART NO PAGE  REF
o it T HO S i F__ N0 s 1 NO Pk I HO
B2540-205-B00 13 33 | B3213-205-000 8 44 |C£0-2020000-00 24 4 [HX-0029200-00 38 12
B2540-205-B00 18 41 |B3228-771-00B 10 61 |CO-2020000-00 24 18 | HX-0033900-0C 36 24
B2550-215-0A0 22 2 |B3311-012-000 32 8 {C0-2020000-00 24 24 [HX-0036400-0E 22 44
B2550-215-000 22 3 |B3317-704-000 32 10 !CQ-2522000-00 24 13 | HX-003G400-0E 26 33
B2553-215-000 22 45 | B3319-704-L00 32 12 | CQ-2522000-00 24 26 | HX-0038400-00 33 15
B2556-215-B00 44 21 |B3320-704-L00-A 32 13 }CQ-2522000-00 24 28 | HX-0040700-00 38 42
B2556-215-C00 44 22 |B3501-210-000 24 31 |CQ-2522000-00 24 57 | HX-0041000-00 33 20
B2556-215-D00 44 23 | B3502-220-000 24 1 [ CS-079101F-SlI 12 52 | HX-0041500-00 38 40
B2556-215-000 22 1 | B3504-220-000 24 16 | CS-080081F-SH 12 53
B2557-215-000 42 2 | B3504-280-000 24 55 |CS-111101C-SK 10 47 | HAO-11532000 30 64
B2557-280-00E 18 36 |B3505-210-000 24 11 | CS-1470710-SH 8 58 |MAO-11532000 320807
B2558-220-000 22 46 |[B3505-280-000 24 54 | CS-147121A-3H 8 64 |MAX-AP30EX00 42 11
B2559-220-000 42 1 |[B3506-210-000 24 15 |CS-147121E-SH 8 15 | HC-2005010-00 8 60
B2564-215-000 42 7 |B3507-210-000 24 32 HC-3720011-00 3 62
B2564-215-000 44 6 | B3507-220-000 24 20 }D1455-055-B00 10 32 | HC-3720016-00 8 068
B2567-215-040 22 25 |B3507-280-000 24 6 |D1456-055-B00 10 33 [ HDP-170B1800 8 61
B2567-215-000 22 25 |[B3508-220-000 24 21 [D1457-055-B00 10 34 | HDP-170B2300 SIS 5
B2570-215-000 22 20 |B3508-280-000 24 34 |DI805-MLB-HOO 12 5 |HMDP-500B1400 3 59
B2571-215-000 22 21 |[B3508-280-000 24 35 |D2112-555-B00 24 9 | HTJ-HS00000S 30 57
2573-220-000 22 6 |B3509-220-000 24 2 |D2112-555-B00 24 37 | HTJ-VH005400 40 23
B2574-220-000 22 7 |B3509-280-000 24 12 |D2428-555-B00-A 22 5 | MHTJ-VH005500 40 22
B2576-220-000 22 8 |B3509-280-000 24 16 | D2430-555-B00 2 21 | MTJ-VH005600 40 21
B2587-220-000 44 7 |B3518-210-000 24 33 |D2430-555-B00 16 34 | HTJ-VH005700 0 14
B2588-220-000 44 8 |[B3518-280-000 24 17 |D2502-232-D00 30 48 | MTJ-VH005800 40 13
B2591-220-000 42 4 |B3520-220-000 24 22 |D3112-L4B-B00 14 34 | HTS-P0080000 40 10
B2505-220-00A 44 9 [B3522-220-000 24 30 |D3310-555-D00 32 14 [ HTS-P0095000 0 9
B2595-220-00B 44 10 |B3523-220-000 24 8 |DG043-555-B00 16 19 | H1001-518-000 33 4
B2595-220-00C 44 14 |B3524-215-000 24 59 |D8204-555-D00 30 35 [H1001-521-000 36 26
B2604-215-0A0 22 49 |B3538-112-000 24 36 H1002-513-0AA 33 8
B2604-215-000 22 50 |B4005-215-000 26 7 |EA-9500801-00 28 10 |[M1003-518-000 36 14
B2605-215-0A0 22 52 |B4007-215-000 18 28 |EA-9502B01-00 26 28 | H1005-518-000 36 15
B2605-215-000 22 53 |B4008-215-000 26 1 |E8523-304-000 40 7 [M1010-510-000 33 21
B2611-215-0A0 22 28 |[B4009-215-000 26 2 |(E9608-603-000 26 34 H1011-512-000 33 17
B2611-215-000 22 29 [B4012-215-000 26 4 |E9611-601-000 40 G [M1075-518-000 34 22
B2613-215-0A0 22 22 |B4110-215-0B0 26 19 |E0628-252-000 36 23 |M1076-510-000 34 12
B2613-215-000 22 23 |B4150-215-0A0 26 30 |E9628-252-000 40 4 | M1077-510-000 34 13
B2620-215-000 44 28 |B4711-220-00C 22 13 H1078-510-000 34 14
B2621-215-000 44 27 |B4711-220-000 22 14 | GBR-01713000 36 10 |H1081-518-000 34 8
B2622-215-000 44 24 B4711-220-00D0 28 28 |G5032-164-000 30 12 |[M1082-518-000 34 19
B2623-215-000 44 25 |B4711-220-00G 22 15 |G5151-171-000 30 5 | M3004-513-00G 34 9
B2626-215-000 44 26 |[B4711-220-00H 22 16 |G5430-116-000 28 5 |H3004-518-0A0 40 15
B2630-215-AA0 44 30 |B4711-220-00H 28 27 |G8124-270-000 28 3 |[K3010-110-B00 40 3
B2630-215-0A0 44 29 |B4712-215-0A0 28 26 H3010-518-000 34 10
B2702-210-000 14 14 |B4715-215-0A0 28 2 | HA-0014100-00 34 7 |M3012-518-000 34 20
B2703-210-000 26 .20 |B4720-215-0B0 44 31 |HC-0108022-10 36 5 |H3012-518-000 40 16
B2714-761-000 16 10 [B8101-215-A00 30 10 | HC-0188010-30 38 9 | H4007-110-0AB 8 18
B2727-761-000 16 11 |B8101-215-0A0 30 6 |[HC-0188033-20 36 7 |M8501-521-AA0 33 2
B3101-280-0A0 42 8 |B8101-215-000 30 18 |HC-0288010-20 36 6 |M8501-521-BAO 33 1
B3107-804-000 14 6 |B8102-215-A00 30 17 | HC-0342056-20 36 8 |M8501-521-EA0 33 3
B3112-761-000 14 5 |B3102-215-000 30 7 |HD-0005700-00 26 6 |M8502-521-AA0 34 1
B3114-232-000 14 10 |B8104-215-000 30 8 |[HD-0005700-00 26 8 |M8502-521-BA0 34 2
B3114-771-000 2 45 |B8105-215-000 30 9 | HF-0014007-00 40 5 | M8511-512-0A0 38 4
B3118-771-000 2 80 |B8107-215-A00 30 21 |HG-0032700-00 36 18 | M8513-518-AA0 38 19
B3120-125-000 14 8 |B8107-215-000 30 20 | HG-0032800-00 34 4 | M8513-518-BAO0 38 20
B3123-352-000 2 33 |B8108-215-000 30 22 |lG-0032900-00 34 6 |HM8513-518-CA0 38 21
B3123-352-000 2 78 |B8108-220-000 30 10 |HK-0188000-20 14 30 | M8514-512-0A0 38 23
B3125-012-000 2 34 [B8109-220-000 30 11 |HK-0346100-40 28 9 |H8531-518-0A0 33 26
B3125-012-000 2 79 |B8110-215-0A0 30 50 | HK-0346400-00 28 12 | M8532-518-0A0 33 10
B3126-012-000 2 31 [B8110-215-000 30 51 | HK-0455500-60 38 26 | M8543-512-0A0 38 16
B3126-012-000 2 76 |B8111-220-000 30 52 |HL-0145300-04 36 2 |M8546-512-0A0 38 G
83126-012-000 14 9 |B8112-220-000 30 53 | HL-0145300-05 36 3 |H8547-512-0A0 38 7
B3129-053-000 14 35 |B8115-215-000 30 39 | HH-0006300-10 33 12 |H8551-512-0A0 38 11
B3132-552-000 14 11 |B8160-229-000 30 - 1 [HP-0002002-00 14 29 |MHB552-512-0A0 38 18
B2201-210-0A0 2 0 |B8161-220-000 30 2 |HR-0284050-30 33 11 |M8554-512-0A0 38 3
B3203-210-000 2 10 |B8162-220-000 30 3 | HT-0024600-00 36 17 | M8555-512-0A0 38 15
B3204-210-000 2 11 |B8163-220-000 30 4 [HT-0025700-00 36 22 | MB561-510-CA0 38 25
83205-210-000 2 12 |B8168-215-000 30 34 | HT-0025700-00 36 28 |M8571-518-0A0 34 11
B3206-210-000 2 13 |B8201-215-000 30 56 | HX-0009300-0C 26 22 |M8578-513-0A0 33 13
B3207-210-000 2 14 |B8202-205-000 30 54 [HX-0011400-0B 33 19 | M8590-513-0AA 40 1
B3208-210-000 2 15 |B8205-215-000 30 62 |HX-0012300-0A 26 21 | M8599-512-0A0 40 2
B3208-280-000 2 26 |B8210-012-000 30 63 |[HX-0015300-00 34 5 |M8601-518-ABO 36 1
B3209-210-000 2 16 [B8210-210-00B 30 65 |HX-0023300-00 22 55 |H8601-518-ABO 38 1
B3210-210-000 2 17 | B8211-210-008 30 66 | HX-0023300-00 26 23 | M8602-521-0A0 36 25
B3211-210-000 2 18 [B8601-WP1-0A0 42 13 | HX-0023300-00 28 25 |M8B02-521-0A0 38 8
B3212-210-000 2 19 |B9101-215-000 42 17 | HX-0026900-0A 38 37 | H8603-521-0A0 36 13
B3212-761-000 2 20 |B9121-012-000 30 33 | HX-0029200-00 26 32 |M8603-521-0A0 38 13
LY T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMIE IR T C

1. TS el (D10 2D 2L

1 PARTS

Lol |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
St t__No St [« S 0] . 0 (1) st T Ho
H8604-518-0A0 36 4 | R0-0481901-00 10 35 | SM-9051450-SC 28 19 | SS-7110710-SP 24 44
M8604-518-0A0 38 17 SH-9061403-SC 30 30 |SS-7110710-SP 24 45
M8670-510-AA0 34 3 | SB-1060004-00 18 20 | SM-9086503-SH 30 36 |SS-7110710-SP 24 46
M8901-521-000 40 8 | SB-1080004-00 6 30 |SM-9122503-SB 30 14 {SS-7110710-SP 24 47
H9001-521-0A0 34 21 |SB-1080005-00 18 29 |SS-1060210-TP 12 70 |SS-7110710-SP 24 48
M9002-521-0A0 38 31 |SB-1095301-00 20 9 | SS-1090510-SP 42 3 |SS-7110710-SpP 24 50
H9004-521-0A0 38 27 | SB-7120001-00 22 19 | SS-1110640-TP 12 2 | S5-7110740-TP 12 13
M9005-521-040 38 28 | SD-0380551-SL 2 86 |SS-1110840-SP 4 9 }S5-7110840-SP 2 58
M9006-521-040 38 10 |SD-0500803-TP 16 37 |SS-1110840-SP 4 10 |SS-7110840-SP 2 88
H9007-521-0A0 38 30 |SD-0530221-SP 16 16 | SS-1110840-SP 4 22 |SS-7110840-SP 10 19
49008-521-0A0 38 29 |[SD-0550501-SP 10 62 | SS-1110840-SP 6 34 |SS-7110840-SP 12 45
49009-521-0A0 38 32 |SD-0600101-TP 12 74 |S5-2110920-TP 16 48 | SS-7110840-SP 14 33
H9010-521-0A0 38 33 |SD-0600352-SP 14 23 [ S$S5-2110920-TP 16 49 | SS-7110840-SP 16 25
M9011-521-0A0 38 34 |SD-0601171-SP 18 27 | SS-3090610-SP 2 50 |SS-7110840-SP 16 26
M9012-521-0A0 38 35 |SD-0640321-SP 10 24 | SS-4090715-SP 2 51 |[SS-7110840-SP 24 49
M9042-518-0A0 38 36 |SD-0640321-SP 10 44 | SS-4110515-SP 2 52 |SS-7110840-SP 24 60
M9609-171-000 36 20 |SD-0640321-SP 14 24 | SS-4110715-SP 6 14 |SS-7110840-SP 26 12
H9640-510-004A 38 38 |SD-0640321-SP 14 25 | SS-4110715-SP 6 19 |SS-7110840-SP 26 13
SD-0640321-SP 16 17 |SS-4110815-SP 2 53 |SS-7110840-SP 26 14
NN-6030001-SC 34 16 |SD-0640321-TP 10 28 | SS-4110815-SP 2 54 [sS-7110910-TP 18 16
HH-6030001-SC 34 17 |SD-0640321-TP 10 45 | SS-4110815-SP 26 24 |SS-7111110-TP 12 46
NH-6030001-SC 36 12 |SD-0650305-TP 16 38 | SS-4110815-SP 26 26 {SS-7111110-TP 18 14
NH-6040001-SB 33 24 |SD-0720321-TP 10 46 | SS-4110815-SP 26 27 | SS-7111410-TP 10 41
NH-6040003-SC 14 28 |SD-0720321-TP 10 63 | SS-4110815-SP 26 29 {SS-7121610-SP 20 19
NH-6040003-SC 16 24 |SD-0791503-SP 6 31 |SS-4111015-SP 2 55 |SS-7150910-TP 6 36
NM-6050001-SE 32 15 |SD-0801021-TP 12 48 | SS5-4111015-SP 2 56 |SS-7150910-TP 22 58
NK-6050001-SE 32 16 |SD-1100301-TP 16 47 | SS-4111015-SP 6 38 |SS-7151120-SP 8§ 49
NM-6050001-SP 18 32 |SK-3382001-SE 30 59 |SS-4120815-SP 6 15 |SS-7151210-SP 20 14
NH-6060001-SC 33 25 |SK-3382001-SE 30 60 | SS-4150715-SP 2 57 |SS-7861540-SP 10 42
NM-6060002-SE 30 28 |SK-3382001-SE 38 39 | SS-6060410-TP 12 38 |SS-8000410-TP 2 68
HM-6080001-SC 30 26 | SK-3413200-SC 28 20 | SS-6090440-SP 24 56 | SS-8090610-SP 14 12
NH-6080001-SC 30 38 | SK-3452500-SC 30 31 |SS-6090620-SP 2 82 |Ss-8110422-TP 8 4
NM-6100001-SC 6 28 |SK-3552500-SC 30 67 | SS-6090630-TP 14 21 |SS-8110422-TP 16 54
NM-6550815-SF 40 12 |[SL-4030681-SC 34 15 | SS-6090670-TP 8 50 |SS-8110520-TP 2 24
NS-6090310-SP 2 63 |SL-4030691-SC 33 16 | SS-6092120-SP 24 39 |SS-8110560-SP 2 67
NS-6090310-SP 2 64 |SL-4030881-SC 36 11 |SS-6092120-SP 24 40 |SS-8111010-TP 8 3
NS-6110310-SP 2 29 |SL-4030891-SC 36 27 |SS-6110430-TP 12 71 |SS-8111610-SP 8§ 45
NS-6110310-SP 18 18 | SL-4030891-SC 38 2 | SS-6110510-SP 30 47 [sSs-8120410-SP 22 17
NS-6110420-SP 16 35 | SL-4030891-SC 38 5 | SS-6110610-TP 4 11 |SS-8120740-SP 22 32
NS-6110530-SP 2 27 |SL-4030891-SC 38 9 | SS-6110610-TP 18 31 |SS-8150822-TP 6 18
NS-6110530-SP 10 37 |SL-4031081-SC 36 19 | SS-6111052-TP 6 12 |Ss-8150822-TP 12 47
NS-6120630-SP 16 36 |SL-4031081-SF 26 5 | SS-6111140-SP 24 41 | SS-8150822-TP 20 15
HS-6150310-SP 2 65 |[SL-4031081-SF 26 9 |SS-6111210-SP 8 21 |sSs-8150822-TP 22 56
NS-6150330-SD 22 59 |SL-4031281-SC 36 29 | SS-6120940-SP 18 38 |SS5-8151550-SP 8 20
HS-6150430~SP 10 38 |SL-4031481-SC 30 55 |SS-6120940-SP 26 25 | SS-8660610-TP 8 53
HS-6150430-SP 16 52 | SL-4031481-SC 36 16 | SS-6121210-SP 16 43 | SS-8660610-TP 10 43
HS-6660430-SP 12 51 |[SL-4031481-SC 36 21 |SS-6121212-TP 12 39 |S5-8661012-TP 8§ 57
SL-4040691-SC 30 68 |SS-6121220-TP 16 9 | S5-9090833-TP 8 55
PA-1602509-A0 22 11 [SL-4040881-SF 38 . 14 |SS-6122510-SP 8 12 |S5-9110920-CP 4 17
PA-1603003-A0 10 22 |SL-4041091-SC 33 9 | SS-6150710-SP 10 39 |SS-9111010-SP 18 15
PB-0000100-00 42 18 |SL-4041091-SC 33 18 | SS-6151220-SP 12 40 | SS-9111020-TP 2 22
PC-0105080-00 10 26 |SL-4041091-SC 33 22 |SS-6151220-SP 12 41 |SS-9121010-TP 4 19
PC-0124010-00 28 17 | SL-4041091-SC 38 24 |SS-6151412-TP 8 13 |SS5-9151120-CP 4 16
PF-0552040-B0 28 6 |SL-4041091-SC 38 43 | SS-6151712-TP 16 14 | S$S-9151120-CP 22 57
PF-0705010-00 28 29 |[SL-4051091-SC 38 22 |SS-6151712-TP 26 10 | SS-9151120-CP 30 32
PJ-0305200-01 28 7 | SL-9082093-SE 30 23 |SS-6151812-TP 14 15 [ SS-9151160-CP 4 12
PJ-0320525-03 28 14 | SL-9082093-SE 30 25 |SS-6153040-SP 16 51 | SS-9151440-CP 20 16
PJ-0460525-03 22 12 | SL-9082093-SE 30 61 |SS-6621220-SP 14 22 | SS-9151630-CP 22 40
PJ-3040651-01 28 13 | SH-1044050-SH 33 14 | SS-6681712-TP 8 14 |S$5-9661230-CP 8§ 52
PJ-3050652-02 28 8 | SM-3065052-TC 33 5 |SS-7080510-TP 8 51
PJ-3080400-02 28 15 | SM-4030401-SC 6 17 | SS-7080410-SP 12 72 | TA-0750704-R0 2 70
PJ-3090052-03 28 4 | SH-4040601-SC 2 59 |SS-7090820-TP 16 15 | TA-0750704-R0O 2 89
PJ-3095200-01 42 5 | SH-4051405-SE 32 18 | SS-7090850-SP 26 31 | TA-0850604-R0O 2 11
PS-0150042-K0 4 21 | SH-6040552-TP 18 30 | S$S-7090910-SP 2 87 | TA-1050504-R0 2 66
PS-0150065-KP 2 23 | SH-6041402-TP 18 17 | SS-7090910-SP 42 14 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 12
PS-0150065-KP 22 24 | SH-6050802-TP 18 37 | SS-7091110-SP 10 40 [ TA-1250406-R0O 24173
PS-0150065-KP 22 27 | SH-6051402-TP 22 33 |SS-7110410-SP 30 46 | TA-1470704-R0O 2 90
PS-0250162-KH 12 54 | SH-6051602-TP 18 39 |SS-7110510-SP 12 42 | TA-2100904-R0 2 74
PS-0800302-KH 2 35 | SH-6052002-TP 18 42 |SS-7110510-SP 12 43
PV-0351130-A0 28 16 | SM-6057052-TH 18 35 |SS-7110510-SP 22 47 | WP-0320500-SC 3¢ 18
PX-9500090-00 28 11 | SH-6060802-TP 22 39 | SS-7110510-SP 26 11 | ¥P-0330501-SB 6 29
SH-6061610-SC 32 19 | SS-7110710-SP 6 25 | WP-0371016-SD 14 26
RE-0300000-K0 22 18 | SM-6107002-TP 6 20 |sSs-7110710-sP 12 44 | WP-0430801-SC 2 60
RE-0600000-K0 18 34 | SM-7030450-SC 6 16 |SS-7110710-SP 22 35 | WP-0450000-SD 2 61
RE-0700000-K0 30 42 | SH-8050602-TP 22 34 |SS-7110710-SP 24 42 | WP-0450000-SD 2 62
RE-0700000-K0 30 49 | SH-8060602-TP 20 10 |SS-7110710-SP 24 43 | ¥P-0450000-SD 24 52
=y A




NUMEIR I C

) (A I NI E >

E PARTS

=51

PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki i NO ki _H_ N0 Sl o ___HO ok __® N0
VYP-0450801-SD 6 21 135-08403 12 8
¥P-0450801-SD 6 22 {135-08700 1235
WP-0450801-Sh 6 24 135-08809 12 36
WP-0450801-SD 8 22 |135-08908 12 37
VP-0450801-SD 22 48 | 135-12405 12 81
WP-0450801-SD 26 15 | 135-13205 16 12
WP-0450801-SD 26 16 | 135-13304 16 13
WP-0450801-SD 26 17 | 135-18105 30 40
WP-0450846-SP 12 75 | 135-255006 42 9
WP-0501016-SD 16 39 | 135-29607 24 53
WP-0501016-Sb 20 17 | 135-30209 24 38
WP-0501016-SD 22 36 | 138-16608 2 39
WP-0501016-SD 26 18 | 138-16855 12 34
WP-0520656-SA 4 13 |138-17408 14 7
WP-0520656-SA 4 18 | 138-17457 14 2
WP-0520656-SA 4 23 |178-45009 38 41
WP-0531000-SC 28 18
VP-0531000-SD 12 49 | 202-43200 30 13
WP-0561616-SC 14 27 |291-45000 40 18
WP-0561616-SC 30 69 |291-46800 40 17
WP-0611626-SP 22 41 |291-56809 40 19
WP-0612066-SP 10 36 |291-56908 40 20
WP-0621016-SD 4 14
WP-0621016-SD 6 37
VP-0621016-SD 20 18
WP-0621016-SD 24 51
WP-0641600-SC 18 43
wP-0641601-SC 30 29
WP-0651001-SC 33 7
WpP-0651056-SD 22 42
WP-0651056-SD 22 60
WP-0651056-SD 22 61
WP-0651056~SH 2 25
Wp-0820816-SD 6 32
WP-0820816-SD 3o 43
WP-0841600-SE 30 41
WpP-0841601-SC 30 24
WP-0841601-SC 30 37
WP-0951016-SP 20 11
WP-0952616-SD 12 50
WP-1052001-SC 6 26
WP-1302501-SC 30 15
WP-1702600-S0 32 20
WP-1702616-SE 30 27
VS-0410002-KN 33 23
VS-0510002-KN 32 ' 21
¥S-0610002-KN 33 6
¥S-0631510-KP 22 43
WS-1002560-KR 40 11
VvS-1020002-KN 6 27
VS-1253010-KN 30 16
¥S-1643202-KR 32 22
100-07003 2 28
101-02259 42 16
101-20004 [0 27
101-29104 2 85
105-02300 2 8l
110-23603 30 44
110-71701 10 31
111-55751 30 58
111-83605 32 2
111-83654 32 1
111-83704 32 3
111-83803 32 4
111-83902 32 5
111-84009 32 6
111-84108 32 9
111-84207 32 1
111-84306 320201l
135-01309 2 47
135-01408 2 48
135-01705 2 49
135-02109 30 45
135-06407 26 3
135-08205 12 33
— 48 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T
T182 RREEHMEAEE-2-1 I mEemiREAER

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (f£ %) TEL. 03-3480-1M3(F 1 V1L~ )

HBELURS, ZHRIE
To order or for further

information,
JUK! CORPORATION e T
HEAD OFFICE
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182 JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE
1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN #ZON—YURNBERURDLHFEUCESTIBHB T,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the ;zommodity without notic:
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 # ZO/A—YY AN 9NE] | BREODILMTRN - (BILEEHDTT.

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1993.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC = pinted in Japan (v






